
Sage Seniors Association

SCAN ME

DIRECTORY
2023 - 2024

Providing Quick “As Is”
House Purchases With Empathy,
Dignity and Respect Since 2003!

You May Leave
Unwanted Contents!780-484-6040

UPDATED June, 2024



Independent Retirement Living

Affordable Life Lease

Three Locations in Edmonton

It’s Your Time
Enjoy your Freedom

For more information,
visit us at www.lionvillage.com or call 780-447-4484

Capital Investment Required



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 3



4 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Customized Home Care Needs

780-242-2373

Compassionate caregiving when you need it most

When you need help for your loved one, trust the experts at
Butterfly Dreams Respite Care.

butterflydreamsrespitecare.ca

Customer Reviews

780-490-7337

www.HomeCareAssistanceEdmonton.ca

Home Care Assistance
Edmonton provides customized
care for clients of all ages, so

your loved ones, can live
happier, healthier lives at home.

CALL TODAY TO LEARN MORE



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 5



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

ABOUT THIS DIRECTORY

HOW TO USE THE DIRECTORY

HOW THE DIRECTORY IS CREATED

Services included in the 
Directory as listings or 
advertisements are not
vetted by Sage and Sage 
is not endorsing any 
business or organization 
by including them in  
the Directory.

6



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 7

COMMUNITY-BASED SENIORS SERVICES 

outreach support services

initiatives in 
community senior-led life enrichment

refuge from elder abuse.

COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP

COMMUNITY SUPPORT

SAGE SENIORS ASSOCIATION

|

Sage Seniors Association

ABOUT SAGE SENIORS ASSOCIATION



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SERVICES TABLE OF CONTENTS

8



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 9

ESSENTIAL NUMBERS FOR EDMONTON SENIORS

911 
Emergency (24-Hour) 

780.423.4567

780.424.2424 
Access 24/7

811 
Health Link (24-Hour) 

311 
City of Edmonton (24-Hour) 

www.edmonton.ca

211 
Community Resources (24-Hour) 

780.644.5135 
24 Hour Emergency Income Support 

1.877.303.2642 
Mental Health Helpline (24 Hour)

780.454.8888 

780.482.HELP (4357) 
24-Hour Distress Line

1.877.644.9992 (Press 1) 

                   COMPANION CARE FOR SENIORS

info@yourgoodcompany.ca • (780) 299-9049 • www.yourgoodcompany.ca

Kind I Trustworthy I Genuine

� Caring Companionship

� Errands and Outings

� Leisure interests

� Appointments

� Light Housekeeping/Gardening

� Meals



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

WHAT TO DO WHEN YOU TURN 65

6 MONTHS BEFORE:

3 MONTHS BEFORE: 

ALBERTA SUPPORTS CONTACT CENTRE 

ALBERTA BLUE CROSS COVERAGE FOR 
SENIORS 

IF YOU HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE SO, 65 IS A GREAT TIME TO CONSIDER:

10



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 11

MEDmobility.ca • Golden Technologies Equipment Provider

• Homecare Beds • Lift Chairs • Scooters • Wheelchairs •

Golden Mobility Products

Discover the exceptional Golden
products, crafted to offer you better
mobility, comfort, and care.

Visit Medmobility, where our experts will
guide you through the perfect fit for your
Golden lift chairs.

Drive the latest state-of-the-art powered
wheelchairs and scooters, that have
provided top-notch quality and reliability
for our valued customers.

North Edmonton
12604 - 118 Ave
780-451-5445

Provider To AADL,

WCB, RAMP, VAC, and

other agencies

South Edmonton
5711 - Calgary Trail
780-437-3300

Mobility & Home Medical Equipment

Quality Lift Chairs

Harmony Adjustable Beds



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SERVICE CANADA

SERVICE CANADA 
Toll-Free: 
1.800.277.9914 TTY: 1.800.255.4786 

THE CANADA PENSION PLAN (CPP) 

HOW TO APPLY 
Apply online

Complete, sign, and mail

OLD AGE SECURITY (OAS)

OAS ALLOWANCE

12



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 13

THE GUARANTEED INCOME SUPPLEMENT (GIS) 

CPP DISABILITY BENEFIT 

CHANGES IN PERSONAL SITUATION 

DEATH

SURVIVOR BENEFITS

PENSIONS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES 

SERVICE CANADA



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

WHAT TO DO FIRST 

See Service Canada

 COMMON QUESTIONS 
 How do I know if I am the legal representative? 

What if I am unable to obtain documents that establish me as the legal representative? 

What form of “death certificate” do I need, and how do I obtain one? 

WHAT TO DO WHEN A SENIOR DIES

14



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 15

See also: Death and Funeral Arrangements



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

PERSONAL AND FINANCIAL DECISION MAKING OPTIONS

See also: Estate Planning and Legal Resources 

ENDURING POWER OF ATTORNEY:

PERSONAL DIRECTIVE:  

GUARDIANSHIP:  

TRUSTEESHIP:  

ALTERNATE PERSONAL DECISION-MAKING OPTIONS: 

supported decision-making, specific deci-
sion-making, co-decision-making.

16



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 17

Scooters

Adjustable Beds

Stair Lifts

Porch Lifts

Lift Chairs

Van Conversions

• Adjustable massage for head & feet
• Remote wireless control
• New concept in comfort
• Head & foot adjustments

• Excellent for year round use
• Smooth & quiet
• Soft touch controls
• Standard lift height to 52”
• Custom heights available
• Easily installed

18303 107 AVE. EDMONTON AB. T5S-1K4
TOLL FREE - 1.800.232.9450 MAIN - 780.483.6232 FAX - 780.484.8238

www.ecomedical.ca
Plenty of Free Parking locations in Calgary, Edmonton, Grande Prairie andWinnipeg Financing Available



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS & RESPONSE

BE PREPARED FOR EMERGENCY EVENTS

 

ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE LINE 

REPORT A WILDFIRE: 

ALBERTA ONE-CALL (Buried Cables) 

DRAINAGE AND SEWER TROUBLE HOTLINE 

ATCO GAS EMERGENCY LINE 

EPCOR POWER, WATER AND DRAINAGE 
TROUBLE LINE (24 HR)

 

CANADIAN RED CROSS 

ENVIRONMENTAL/HOUSEHOLD CRISIS DISASTER & EMERGENCY RELIEF

18



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 19

• Home Health
• Nursing & Wellness Care
• Palliative Care
• Illness, Emergency & Overnight
Care Visits

• Companion Care
• Advanced Foot Care
• Wound & Post-operative Care
• Dog Walking & Pet Sitting
• Housekeeping & Laundry
• Respite Care

780-340-4663
Schedule a consultation today

YOU ARE THE EXPERT
IN YOUR CARE

Screened & Trained Care Partners to Help You Stay In Your Own Home

Certified, Screened, Insured & Dementia Trained Essential Health Care Team

Approved AHS Client Directed
Home Care Invoicing Care Provider

Home Care Companionship Dementia Support End of Life Care
Hospital to Home Transitions Medication Management Personal Hygiene Meal Preparation

Appointment Accompaniment Home Cleaning Organization ROM Exercise



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

ELDER ABUSE

SIGNS OF ABUSE  

SOME EFFECTS OF ABUSE  

OVERLOOKING WARNING SIGNS  

20



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 21

24 HOUR CRISIS RESOURCES



ELDER ABUSE RESOURCE AND 
SUPPORTS (EARS)

Phone 780.477.2929 

SEXUAL ASSAULT CENTRE SUPPORT 
AND INFORMATION LINE
Phone: 780.423.4121

INFORMATION RESOURCES

ALBERTA ELDER ABUSE AWARENESS
COUNCIL

211 COMMUNITY INFORMATION AND 
REFERRAL (24/7)

SAFE ACCOMMODATIONS

SAGE SENIORS SAFE HOUSE
Phone: 780.702.1520  

LURANA SHELTER
Phone: 780-424-5875  

WIN HOUSE
Phone: 780.479.0058  

A SAFE PLACE 
 

Phone: 780.464.7233  

22



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 23

Call 211 

ADDICTION & MENTAL HEALTH 
ACCESS 24/7 

 

Phone: 780.424.2424 

COMMUNITY GERIATRIC PSYCHIATRY 

Phone: 780.342.9100

See also Health Services - Mental Health

ADDICTION SERVICES

It’s not always easy to spot the impact
of elder abuse. Nearly one in 10
Alberta seniors is the victim of
physical, mental or sexual abuse,
financial exploitation or neglect.
Make sure you know the signs
and how to stop it.

Learn more.
Alberta.ca/ElderAbuseHappens



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

CAREGIVER SUPPORT

See also: Help at Home and Day Programs

CAREGIVER ALBERTA
Province-Wide 
Phone: 1.877.453.5088

 
 

FAMILY CAREGIVER WELLNESS 
WORKSHOPS BY NORQUEST COLLEGE 
Phone: 1.866.534.6480 

SURROUNDING AREAS

FAMILY & COMMUNITY SUPPORT 
SERVICES

Phone: 780.992.6623 

 

Make everyday extraordinary
In-Home Care Services
• Personal care • Companionship • Housekeeping

• Dementia and Alzheimer’s care • Respite care

• Errands and Transportation

For more information call 780.465.4665
www.comfortkeepers.ca/edmonton

Serving Edmonton and surrounding

info@homefirsthealthcare.ca

www.homefirsthealthcare.ca

587-819-1500

HOMEFIRST HEALTHCARE
B e c a u s e Ca r e B e g i n s a t H ome

. . . F i r s t

HomeFirst HealthCare's philosophy is to give our clients control over their own health.
We aim to improve quality of life by promoting independence, dignity and wellbeing. We

provide care services up to and including:

Companion and Personal Care

Dementia Care

Housekeeping

Meal preparation

Medication assistance

Outings and Appointments

Respite and Palliative care

Hospital discharge

24



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 25

CITIZENSHIP & IMMIGRANT SERVICES

IMMIGRATION, REFUGEES AND 
CITIZENSHIP CANADA 
PHONE: 1.888.242.2100 

ASSIST COMMUNITY SERVICES 
CENTRE 

Phone: 780.429.3111

Phone: 780.429.3119

CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRANT 
& REFUGEE SUPPORT ASSOCIATION

Phone: 780. 429. 4553 

 

EDMONTON MENNONITE CENTRE FOR 
NEWCOMERS (EMCN) 

 
Phone: 780.424.7709 

EDMONTON IMMIGRANT SERVICES 
ASSOCIATION (EISA)

Phone: 780.474.8445 

CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 
 

Phone: 780.424.3545 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

LEGAL AID ALBERTA (LAA) - 
IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
Toll-Free: 1.866.845.3425

MULTICULTURAL HEALTH BROKERS

Phone: 780.423.1973 

WELCOME CENTRE FOR IMMIGRANTS 

Phone: 780.462.6924 

Join Age Friendly Edmonton for
virtual Lunch 'n' Learns every

thirdWednesday of themonth!

Learn More >
seniorscouncil.net/lunch-

n-learn-events

26



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 27

COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS

SAGE COMMUNITY ANIMATORS 

Phone 780.423.5510

NEIGHBOURHOOD RESOURCE 
COORDINATORS City of Edmonton 311

COMMUNITY LEAGUES

We are a not-for-profit funeral planning cooperative formed in
1965 by a group of Alberta business leaders responding to a
need to provide access to simple and dignified funeral options
at economical prices. We help our members advance plan and
prepare for end-of-life well before it is needed – a true gift to
oneself and our loved ones. Cost to join is $40 per person/lifetime.

• We partner with locally owned funeral homes across Alberta
• Edmonton providers: Foster & McGarvey, Serenity and
Trinity Funeral Homes

• No need to purchase funeral plans in advance
• Multiple options available
• Members save their family on average $5000
• Online registry available to store critical information needed by
next-of-kin.

• Reduces stress for your loved ones when you can’t be there
to help them.

Join online today at calgarymemorial.com.
Toll free: 1-800-566-9959 admin@calgarymemorial.com

Wendy is a 30 year Registered Nurse, confidentiality is
guaranteed!

I can be your health advocate and help you with filling out
government forms for applications to supports and

services. Aim offers a unique approach to managing your
heath. We can support you with Guardianship and
Trusteeship Applications, AISH applications

Our Aim is to provide you with the
immediate support you need to navigate

your health needs.

Schedule an Appointment
wendy@aimnursingservices.com

780-668-4286
Flexible hours to meet your needs



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

CONGRATULATORY MESSAGES

GOVERNOR GENERAL & THE KING

 
PRIME MINISTER & MPS  

PREMIER, MLAS & LT GOVERNOR

See also: Frauds & Scams

BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU 
 

Phone: 780.482.2341 

CMA DO NOT MAIL SERVICE  
Phone: 1.800.267.8805

Phone: 1.866.580.3625  
Phone: 1.877.249.2782 . 

INSURANCE BUREAU OF CANADA 
CONSUMER INFORMATION OFFICE 
Phone: 1.844.227.5422 

 

CONSUMER RESOURCES

28



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 29



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

OMBUDSERVICE FOR LIFE & HEALTH 
INSURANCE (OLHI) 
Toll-Free: 1.888.295.8112 

SERVICE ALBERTA 
AND RED TAPE REDUCTION  
Phone: 780.427.4088 

 

UTILITIES CONSUMER ADVOCATE 

 
Phone: 310.4UCA (4822) 

 

Legal Services for Estate Planning
and Administration

Sensible guidance to give you confidence in your decisions.
Have peace of mind, knowing that we are working for you.

#605 10080 Jasper Ave.
Edmonton, AB T5J 1V9

780-414-0444
sid@kobewka.com | kobewka.com

30



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 31

DEATH & FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS

 See also: What to do when a senior dies    
 checklist (page 14/15)

 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS 

ALBERTA FUNERAL SERVICES 
REGULATORY BOARD 
Phone: 780.452.6130  

COOPERATIVE MEMORIAL SOCIETY 
(ALBERTA)
Phone: 1.800.566.9959

CONNELLY-MCKINLEY FUNERAL HOME   BBB

Phone: 780.422.2222

Phone: 780.468.2222  

Phone: 780.458.2222 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

PARK MEMORIAL FUNERAL 
HOME & CREMATORIUM

Phone: 780.426.0050

VETERANS: LAST POST FUND
Toll-Free: 1.800.465.7113

GRIEF SUPPORT

 See also: Health Services: Counselling

PILGRIMS HOSPICE SOCIETY  

Phone: 587.414.1148 

Proudly Family
Owned & Serving
the Community
Since 1908

Connelly-Mckinley Funeral Home
Reception Center & Crematorium

Committed to Service and
Value Beyond All Expectations

Funeral Director’s Assistance 24 hrs./day
Complete Personalized Funeral & Cremation
Arrangements in Our Offices or Your Home

Professional Aftercare Services • Preplanning Available

Three locations to serve you -
Edmonton Central, Edmonton South, St. Albert

Preplanning Call 780-590-0626

780-422-2222 • 24 hours

www.connelly-mckinley.com

Healing Hearts, Inspiring Trust,
Honouring Legacy

32



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 33

DONATING HOUSEHOLD ITEMS

BISSELL CENTRE THRIFT SHOPPE 

Phone: 780.471.6644  

FIND FURNITURE  

Phone: 780.988.1717 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF ALBERTA 

Phone: 780.944.1414 

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY REUSE STORE 
Phone: 780-479-3566 

INCLUSION ALBERTA  
Phone: 1.800.252.7556 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

OPERATION FRIENDSHIP SENIORS 
SOCIETY  

Phone: 780.408 2967 

SALVATION ARMY THRIFT STORE  

Phone: 780.437.6870 

SOCIETY OF SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL 

Phone: 780.471.5577  

WINGS OF PROVIDENCE  
Phone: 780.426.4985 

HISTORICAL ITEMS

 PROVINCIAL ARCHIVES OF ALBERTA 

Phone: 780.427.1750  

34



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 35

 Professionally Trained Uniformed Crew
 Keep your belonging secure with our

storage solutions
 Save with our Affordable Rates & No

Hidden Fees
 Licensed & Insured for peace-of-mind
 Enjoy a stress-free move, the

professionals handle it all
 Flexible scheduling open 7 days a week
 Rest easy and avoid long days of prep

with our Packing Services

MOVING

SOON?

laststopmoving.com

587-602-4858

COUPONS
Free boxes on local moves (Call for details) • $127.97 off long distance moves

$37.97 off local move • 2 months of free storage with local moves

CALL FOR FREE FRIENDLY ESTIMATES &ADVICE!

(780) 435-4663
info@shepherdscareathome.com

Our dedication to our clients
begin at first call.

CONTACT US FOR A

FREE CONSULT TODAY!

AHS Funding Options
- Client Directed Homecare

Companionship
Personal Care
Respite Care
HousekeepingW
HA

T
W
E
PR

OV
ID
E



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

See also:Seniors Centres, Groups and 
Clubs and Recreation Resources

ART GALLERY OF ALBERTA 

Phone: 780.422.6223 

EDMONTON NEW SHADOW THEATRE SOCIETY

Phone: 780.434.5564 

EDMONTON VALLEY ZOO 

Phone: 311 or 780.442.5311 

GERIACTORS THEATRE 
Phone: 780.248.1556 

MUTTART CONSERVATORY

Phone: 311 

ENTERTAINMENT & LEISURE

36



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 37

Care at Home
Offering companionship,
home help, personal care and
nursing support around the clock.

Let Care at Home provide
the help you need to stay
comfortable and supported
at home.

587-635-3223
Call for a free nursing assessment

info@exquisicare.com | www.careathomebyexquisicare.com

Assisted Living and Long Term Care

780.540.8358
info@exquisicare.com

3
ED
M
O
N
TO
N

LO
CA
TIO
N
S

“Providing all levels of care, from Assisted Living up to Long Term
Care in our comfortable residential homes, with professional
staffing, honouring our Core Values of Love, Reverence and Family.”

www.exquisicare.com



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

ESTATE PLANNING

WILLS AND ESTATES

38



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 39

LEAVE A LEGACY 
THAT SUPPORTS SENIORS 
Sage Seniors Association (Sage)

Phone 780.423.5510

EDMONTON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 

Phone: 780.426.00156 

PLANNED GIVING



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

FINDING BALANCE INJURY
PREVENTION CENTRE 
Phone: 780.492.6019

FALL PREVENTION

www.havencresthomecare.ca

Contact: Susie Sterenberg

780-953-0342
havencresthomecare@gmail.com

Hours of Operation 24/7
Serving the community since 2000

Providing care and improving
quality of life is what we do best!
Our professional homecare team are

certified, extensively trained, insured and
available to provide compassionate care

for you or your loved ones.

Services include:
• Personal Care

• Companion Care
• Home Support

• Alzheimer/Dementia Care
• Palliative Care

AHS APPROVED PROVIDER
AHS RATES FOLLOWED

From a few hours a week to fulltime
live in care we are here to help.

Call for a complimentary
Consultation today!
Serving Edmonton and

surrounding communities
Contractor and Sub-Contractors
are vetted. Has liability insurance.

Angel’s Hands Extended Home & Personal Supports
418 - 422 Briarwynd Ct., Edmonton, A.B. T5T 0V5
Call (780) 935-6199 or (780) 906-4996. Accepts texts too.
Email: cruzita2050@outlook.com
Hours: Mon-Sun. 24/7. Webpage coming soon.

Services Include:
� Snow removal & yard work
� Transportation to medical & other

personal appointments
� Grocery runs, grocery storage,

& food portioning
� Medication pick-up & delivery
� Pet services (access to grooming

services & pet sitting)
� Companionship & emergency

respite (including overnights)
� Basic navigation of technology
� Disposal of unwanted items
� Help with basic cooking &

meal-portioning
� Assistance with small laundry
� Other, as discussed and agreed

upon…

Need affordable and reliable supports
to Age in Place? We Can help with that!

40



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 41

 FEDERAL BENEFITS & PROGRAMS 

SERVICE CANADA  
Toll-Free: 1.800.277.9914

• Canada Pension Plan (CPP)
• Old Age Security (OAS)
• Guaranteed Income Supplement (GIS)
•
•

Phone: 1 800 O CANADA   1.800.622.6232

VETERANS AFFAIRS CANADA

Phone: 1.866.522.2122   

PROVINCIAL BENEFITS & PROGRAMS

See: Health Plan Coverage (page 60

www.alberta.ca/
seniors-

Special Needs Assistance for Seniors

Dental and Optical Assistance for 
Seniors

FINANCE
See also: What to do when you turn 65 (page 10) and Service Canada (page12)



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Seniors Property Tax Deferral Program

Seniors Home Adaptation and Repair 
Program

See: Housing Resources  

ALBERTA AIDS FOR DAILY LIVING 
(AADL) Phone: 780.427.0731

See full listing in Health Services: Medical 
Equipment & Mobility Aids

ASSURED INCOME FOR THE 
SEVERELY HANDICAPPED (AISH)

Phone: 780-415-6300

ALBERTA SUPPORTS  
Phone: 780.644.9992 
Toll-free: 1.877.644.9992 

ALBERTA SUPPORTS SERVICE CENTRES: 
Phone: 780.415.4900 

Edmonton North – Northgate Alberta 
Supports Centre 

Edmonton West -Meadowlark Alberta 
Supports Centre 

Leduc Alberta Supports Centre

Parkland Alberta Supports Centre 

 

42



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca F43

 INCOME TAX

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY (CRA) 

Individual Tax Enquiries: 
1.800.959.8281  

1.800.387.1193  
Business Enquiries: 
1.800.959.5525  

Toll-Free 1.800.829.1040  
TTY/TDD: 800.829.4059

Phone: 780.809.9424 

Live Line: Mon-Fri 9am to 5pm+
Sponsored by: A. C.Waring & Associates Inc.

The Debt Solutions People®
Licensed InsolvencyTrustees

Credit Counselling / Financial Options / Problem Solving
Bankruptcy Alternatives

• Confidential • Professional • Free Consultation
www.debtfree.ca

DEBT-TALK
423-DEBT

(3328)



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

A. C. WARING & ASSOCIATES INC.

Phone: 780.424.9944

CREDIT COUNSELLING SOCIETY 

Phone Toll-Free: 1.8 .527.8999
 CREDIT & DEBT MANAGEMENT

www.DEBTFREE.ca
First Edmonton Place, Suite 410,

10665 Jasper Ave.

DEBT SOLUTIONS
780-424-9944
1-800-463-3328

A.C. Waring
& Associates Inc.

Licensed Insolvency Trustees
Trustee in Bankruptcy

Personal and Business
FREE Consultation

Debt/Credit Counselling
Creditor Negotiations
Bankruptcy Alternatives

Debt Consolidation
Consumer Proposals
Bankruptcy Protection

my-ella.com

Non-Credit
Classes for
Adults 50+

Keep
learning
and stay
connected

• Buy Sell Trade • Scooters
• Stair Lifts • Vertical Wheelchair Lifts

• Lift Chairs • Homecare Beds

Phone: 780-450-6992
Fax: 780-450-6931
e-mail: gwarchola@silvercross.com

3715 - 98th street NW
Edmonton, AB T6E 5N2
Internet: www.silvercrossstores.com

Our peace ofmind service occurs where you call home.

Call: 780-975-7927 for your Complimentary Home Visit

care@veritasseniors.ca ∙ www.veritasseniors.ca

Bonded Licensed & Insured

Companions
Healthy Meals
Errands
Housekeeping

Personal Care
Respite Care
Mobility & Exercise
Palliative Care

Dementia Care
Alzheimer’s Care
Hospital Discharge
Live-In Care

MeaningfulWork,Meaningful Relationships

Some of our quality services are:

Seniors Concierge

ProvidingSeniorHomeCareSince2011ProvidingSeniorHomeCareSince2011

44



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 45

See also: Help at Home: Food Services

FREE HOT MEALS  

WECAN FOOD BASKET 
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA 
Phone: 780.413.4525  

Phone: 780.425.4190 

FORT SASKATCHEWAN FOOD BANK  

Phone: 780.998.4099 

FOOD SECURITY

Over 200 quality frozen meals, soups,
and desserts delivered directly to your home.

Average $9 per Meal. Free Delivery*. No obligation.

Request Your Free Menu Today
Ask Us About Our Trial Offer
HeartToHomeMeals.ca
*some conditions may apply.

LOCAL: 780-666-2336
We Accept Veterans Affairs Allowances

We Offer Special Diet Options

Quality and
convenience.

Made
for

Seniors



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

LEDUC & DISTRICT FOOD BANK 

Phone: 780.986.5333  

R e g i s t e r e d D i e t i t i a n
Kelly Reinprecht RD

kelly@helpfulnutrition.ca | (780) 718-4827
Home Visits in Edmonton & Area

Alberta & Beyond Online or by Phone

Stay Strong & Age in Place
Manage Special Diets & Conditions
Navigate Services & Funding
Feel Confident Feeding Your Loved One

Specializing in Nutrition for Seniors

46



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 47

TIPS ON HOW TO AVOID GETTING SCAMMED

Protect Your Identity  

Money Matters  
• Never
• Never

Telephone  

Email  

FRAUDS & SCAMS



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Internet  

In-Person 

TYPES OF SCAMS:

Emergency/Grandparent Scam

False Charities 

Inheritance Scheme (Foreign Money Offer) 

Lotteries, Sweepstakes, and Contests  

48



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 49

Phishing Scams 

• NEVER

Romance Scam 

• Canadians lost $59 million dollars to
romance scams in 2022.

Tax scams 

The CRA will never
request payment by money wire services,
iTunes gift cards, or bitcoin



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

 WHAT TO DO IF YOU GET SCAMMED: 



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 51

Edmonton and area

Are you in a crisis that is life 
threatening?

For Alberta Health Services Health Link to  
speak with a registered nurse about your health  
OR call your family doctor

CALL 911
For emergencies (ambulance, fire and police)

OR visit www.dropinyeg.ca 
OR visit www.momentumcounselling.org

Do you need immediate or supportive 
access to adult addiction and mental 
health community based programs?

CALL 811

CALL 211
OR the Distress Line at 780.482 HELP (4357)  
OR Alberta Health Services Mental Health Helpline 
1.877.303.2642

CALL 211
To speak to someone about where and how  
to find support near you

CALL 780.424.2424
For Alberta Health Services adult addiction  
and mental health access 24/7  
OR go to Anderson Hall, 10959 102 Street

CALL 211

Do you have questions  
about your mental health?

Do you need to talk to  
someone right now?

Do you want information  
about community support  
services available?

Do you need help today  
and are ready to go to  
walk-in counselling?

Disclaimer: This tool was created by the CMHAP and adapted by Sage Seniors Association.



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

CITY OF EDMONTON
EDMONTON CITY HALL 

MAYORS OFFICE 

311 

EDMONTON SERVICE CENTRE 

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

PREMIER OF ALBERTA 

LEADER OF THE OFFICIAL OPPOSITION  

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA CONTACT 
CENTRE

ALBERTA SENIORS 

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 

PRIME MINISTER OF CANADA  

GOVERNMENT CONTACTS

52



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 53

    

HEALTH SERVICES

    FIND A DOCTOR

CPSA PHYSICIAN SEARCH 

Phone: 780.423.4764 Toll-Free: 
1.800.561.3899  

 

ALBERTA FIND A DOCTOR  

  
Phone: 811 
 

 AFTER HOURS CARE

HEALTH LINK ALBERTA  
Phone: 811    

 

COMMUNITY CARE ACCESS  
Phone: 780.496.1300   

EAST EDMONTON COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTRE  (

Phone: 780.342.4700 

KAYE EDMONTON CLINIC  

Phone: 780.407.5000  

NORTHEAST COMMUNITY HEALTH 
CENTRE  

Phone: 780.342.4000



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRES  COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRES
 SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES

Beaumont Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.929.4822 

Devon Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.7069 

Evansburg Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.727.2288 

Fort Saskatchewan Community Health 
Centre

Phone: 780.342.2366 

Gibbons Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.2660 

Leduc Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.980.4644 

Morinville Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.2600 

St. Albert Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.459.6671 

Sherwood Park - Strathcona County 
Community Health Centre

Phone: 780.342.4600 

Bonnie Doon Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.1520  

East Edmonton Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.4700  

Edmonton Community Health Hub North:  

Admin Reception 587-473-0775 

Mill Woods Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.1660  

Northgate Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.2800  

Rutherford Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.6800  

Twin Brooks Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.1560

West Jasper Place Community Health 

Phone: 780.342.1234  

Woodcroft Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.342.1600

54



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 55

780-435-9959
www.nurseanytime.com

Helping Seniors Remain
in the Comfort of Home!

“We Offer Direct Billing ForThe Client
Directed Home Care Program Via AHS”

Bringing Compassionate Care to your Door

@heart2careyeg

♥ Compassionate Caregivers♥ Personalized Care Plans
♥ Flexible Scheduling Options♥ Transparent Communicator
♥ Continuity of Care♥ Affordable Rates

780-717-9839
www.heart2care.ca

We are an ApprovedVendor for Services with:

YOU CAN EXPECT:

Personal Assistants
Making Life Easier

HELPINGHANDS
• Personalized In-Home Services for Seniors
•Hospital Discharge Supports
• Isolation Prevention Companionship
•De-cluttering,Hoarding Support and Harm Reduction
• Peace ofMindWellness Checks

Phone: (780) 244-4088
www.HHPA.ca

FREE
ln-Home Assessment



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Spruce Grove Community Health Centre

Phone: 780.342.1301 

Stony Plain - WestView Community 
Health Centre  

Phone: 780.968.3700 

Thorsby Community Health Centre  

Phone: 780.789.4800 

 HOSPITALS

Grey Nuns Community Hospital  
Covenant Health  

Phone: 780.735.7000 

Misericordia Community Hospital  
Covenant Health  

Phone: 780.735.2000  

Royal Alexandra Hospital  

Phone: 780.735.4111  

University of Alberta Hospital  

Phone: 780.407.8822  

HO

 HOSPITALS SURROUNDING AREAS

Devon General Hospital  

Phone: 780.987.8200  

Fort Saskatchewan Community Hospital 

Phone: 780.998.2256  

Leduc Community Hospital  

Phone: 780.986.7711  

Strathcona Community Hospital  

Phone: 780.449.5380  

Sturgeon Community Hospital  

Phone: 780.418.8200  

WestView Health Centre  

Phone: 780.968.3600 

SPECIALIZED HOSPITALS

Alberta Hospital Edmonton  

  
Phone: 780.342.5555  

Covenant Health- Villa Caritas 
Geriatric Psychiatry  

Phone: 780.342.6500  

Cross Cancer Institute  

Phone: 780.432.8771 (Switchboard) 

Glenrose Rehabilitation Hospital  

Phone: 780.735.7999

56



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 57

Kaye Edmonton Clinic  

  
Phone: 780.407.5000  

Lois Hole Hospital for Women  

Phone: 780.735.4111  

Mazankowski Alberta Heart Institute  

Phone: 780.407.8407   

MEDICAL CLINICS

SPECIALIZED CLINICS

Phone: 780.440.8274  

.CA

HomeGlide
• From $3,695
• Free Estimate
• Quick Installation
• Lifetime Warranty

Phone: 780-437-3300

780-489-3694
www.myscooter.ca

FOLDING PORTABLE
ELECTRIC WHEELCHAIR

* RECLAIM YOUR MOBILITY

* UNFOLD ADVENTURE

* FREEDOM ON WHEELS

* MOVE WITH CONFIDENCE



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

      RADIUS COMMUNITY HEALTH 
AND HEALING 

 
Phone: 780.422.7333  

THE MIYOWAYAWIN CLINIC 

Phone: 780.809.8610 

SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED INFECTIONS 
(STI) CLINIC

Phone: 780.342.8000    

 ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES

Phone: 811 

PATIENT CONCERNS & FEEDBACK  

Phone: 1.855.550.2555  

CONTINUING CARE ACCESS  
Phone: 780.496.1300  

58



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 59

      CHRONIC DISEASE SUPPORT

See also: Health Service Orgaizations

CHRONIC DISEASE MANAGEMENT 
SUPPORT

Phone: 825.404.7460  
Toll free: 1.866.735.1051

 COUNSELLING

EDMONTON HEALING CENTRE  

Phone: 780.454.1194 

THE FAMILY CENTRE 

Phone: 780.423.2831 

DROP-IN COUNSELLING AT SAGE 

Phone: 780.423.5510 

MERCY COUNSELLING  

Phone: 780.719. 2760 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

      

STRATHCONA COUNTY FAMILY AND 
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Phone: 780.464.4044 

DAY PROGRAMS

Phone: 780.496.1300

     DENTAL CARE

GLENROSE DENTAL CLINIC  

Phone: 780.735.8810 

60



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 61

CONTINUING CARE - HOME CARE 

Phone: 780.496.1300  

 

CHOICE PROGRAM 

Phone: 780.496.1300  

See also: Help at Home for other care 
providers offering a range of services 
including nursing care at home.

HOME CARE



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

COVERAGE FOR SENIORS PROGRAM 

FOR SENIORS  

ALBERTA BLUE CROSS

Phone: 780.498.8000
Toll free: 1.800.661.6995

See also: Financial -  Provincial Programs

HEALTH SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS

ARTHRITIS SOCIETY  
Toll-free: 1.800.321.1433  

CANADIAN BLOOD SERVICES 
Phone: 1.888.236.6283  

CANADIAN CANCER SOCIETY 
Phone: 1.888.939.3333 

ALBERTA HEALTH CARE 
INSURANCE PLAN  
Phone: 780-427-1432 

HE TH PLAN COVERAGE

62



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 63

CANADIAN HARD OF HEARING 
ASSOCIATION 

  
Phone: 780.428.6622 

CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH 
ASSOCIATION  

 

CNIB FOUNDATION AB & NWT 

Phone: 780.488.4871 

DEAF & HEAR ALBERTA 
Phone/Text:403.284.6200 

HYPERTENSION CANADA 

ALBERTA LUNG ASSOCIATION 

Phone: 780.488.6819 

THE LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY 
OF CANADA 
Phone: 403.451.5430

NORTHERN ALBERTA HUNTINGTON 
DISEASE RESOURCE CENTRE 

Phone: 1.800.998.7398 ext.202 

PARKINSON ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA 

Phone: 780.425.6400 

POISON AND DRUG INFORMATION 
SERVICE (PADIS) 
Toll-Free: 1.800.332.1414 (Alberta-wide)

VISION LOSS REHABILITATION 
ALBERTA 

Phone: 1.844.887.8572 
  

PALLIATIVE CARE

PALLIATIVE HOME CARE  

Phone: 780.496.1300  



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SERVICE TYPES (Edmonton Zone) 
Hospice Care:  

Palliative Consult Services:  

Palliative Home Care:  

Specialty Clinics:  

See also: Financial -  Provincial Programs

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND MOBILITY AIDS

ALBERTA AIDS TO DAILY LIVING  

Phone: 780-427-0731 
Toll free: 310-0000

See also: Communtity Aids for Daily Living

EASTER SEALS EQUIPMENT LOAN 
Phone: 403.235.5662

64



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 65

ECO MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 

Phone: 780.483.6332 

HOME HEALTH STORE INC. 

Phone: 780.469.8499 

MARKET DRUGS MEDICAL 

Phone: 780.422.1397 

MEDMOBILITY  

South Edmonton 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

MYSCOOTER.CA 
Phone: 780.489.3694

COMMUNITY URGENT SERVICES AND 
STABILIZATION TEAM

Phone: 780.342.7777  

DEMENTIA ADVICE

Phone: 811  

PSYCHIATRIC TREATMENT CLINIC 

Phone: 780.407.6501  

COMMUNITY GERIATRIC PSYCHIATRY 

Phone: 780.342.9100  

Phone: 780.342.1400 

66

ENTAL HEALTH
See also: , Addiction Services
ADDICTION & MENTAL HEALTH ACCESS 24/7

Phone: 780.424.2424



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 67

  OPTOMETRY

ALBERTA ASSOCIATION OF 
OPTOMETRISTS 
Phone: 780.451.6824 

 

PODIATRY AND FOOTCARE

See also: Help at Home: Care Services
CLARAS FOOTCARE

Phone: 780-399-2655 

REHABILITATION

COMMUNITY AUDIOLOGY SERVICES  
Phone: 1.888.925.4044 

COMMUNITY REHABILITATION 
INTERDISCIPLINARY SERVICE (CRIS) 
Phone: 780.735.2413  

OUTPATIENT & COMMUNITY 
PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICES (OCPS) 

Phone: 1.833.379.0563  

COMMUNITY AIDS FOR INDEPENDENT 
LIVING (CAIL) 
Phone: 780.496.1300 

See also: Alberta Aids to Daily Living 
in Medical Equipment & Mobility Aids



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

HELP AT HOME: CARE SERVICES

CHRONIC DISEASE MANAGEMENT 
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY (CDM-OT)  
Phone: 780.342.8302 

COMMUNITY RESPIRATORY SERVICES 
Phone: 780.342.4914

SUPERVISED TRANSITIONAL EXERCISE 
PROGRAM (STEP) FORWARD  
Phone: 780.735.3483

GLENROSE REHABILITATION HOSPITAL  

Phone: 780.735.7999  

AIM NURSING SERVICES 
Phone: 780.668.4286 

SUPPORTS

Phone: 780.935.6199 or 780.906.4996 

68



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 69

CARE AT HOME BY EXQUISICARE
Phone: 587.635.3223

CARE AT HOME TRUST 
Phone: 780.435.4663 

.

COMFORT KEEPERS EDMONTON 
Phone: 780.465.4665 

HARMONY CAREGIVING 
Phone: 780.328.7807

HAVENCREST HOMECARE 
Phone: 780.953.0342 

HEART2 CARE HOME CARE SERVICES  
Phone: 780.717.9839 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

HELPFUL NUTRITION & HEALTH 
NAVIGATION 
Phone: 780.718.4827

HOME CARE ASSISTANCE  
Phone: 780.490.7337

HOME INSTEAD 

Phone: 780.439.9990 

HOMEFIRST HEALTHCARE 
Phone: 587.819.1500 

70

H  

Phone: 



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 71

HOME SUPPORT SERVICES 

Phone: 780.454.1194 

MANCHESTER ROSE GROUP 
Phone: 780.340.4663

NURSE ANYTIME HOME CARE 
Phone: 780.435.9959 

NURSE NEXT DOOR EDMONTON 

Phone: 780.737.1115 
After hours call 1.844.260.2155 

VERITAS SENIORS CONCIERGE INC. 
Phone: 780.975.7927



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

YOUR GOOD COMPANY 
Phone: 780.299.9049

 

See also: Food Security

EDMONTON MEALS ON WHEELS 
Phone: 780.429.2020

HEART TO HOME MEALS 
Phone: 780.666.2336 or 
1.800.704.4779

ASSISTED WASTE COLLECTION 
Phone: 780.496.5698 

PERSONAL LAUNDRY 
Phone: 780.980.0610

HELP AT HOME: FOOD SERVICES

HELP AT HOME: HOME SERVICES

72



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 73

STRATHCONA COUNTY FAMILY AND 
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Phone: 780.464.4044 

See also: Housing Resources, Donating 
Household Items

MOVING SERVICES

ELDER MOVE INC  
Phone: 780.668.9767

FORT MOVING  
Phone: 780.998.2422

LAST STOP MOVING 

Phone: 587.602.4858 

MOVE COORDINATORS INC 
Phone: 780.668.8811

HOME RELOCATION & MOVING SERVICES



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

 

SHALOM MOVERS-MOVING AND 
STORAGE

Phone: 780.708.6000 

HOME SALES SERVICES

CONNIE BARNES, REALTOR, SRES
HOMES & GARDENS REAL ESTATE LTD
Phone: 780.445.4080

SOLUTION HOME BUYERS 
Phone: 780.484.6040 

SUNRISE HOME BUYERS 

Phone: 587.982.7576 

We’ll Move You Like You’re Family
• Providing Heated Climate Controlled Storage

• Local & Long Distance Moving
• 1st Month Storage Free!

www.shalommovers.ca

780-708-6000

74



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 75

SWEETLY REAL ESTATE 
Phone: 780.477.9338

See also: Citizenship & Immigrant Services 
for English Language learning

CALLS COMMUNITY ADULT LEARNING & 
LITERACY SOCIETY

Phone/Text: 780-667-8441  

CENTRE FOR FAMILY LITERACY 

Phone: 780.421.7323

EDMONTON COMMUNITY ADULT 
LEARNING ASSOCIATION 

Phone: 780.415.5520  

EDMONTON LIFELONG LEARNERS 
ASSOC (ELLA)
Phone: 825.901.0515 

SURROUNDING AREAS

LEARNING & LITERACY



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

ST ALBERT & DISTRICT FURTHER 
EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
Phone: 780.460.2207

WHEN TO CONSULT A LAWYER 

ALBERTA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION 
Phone: 780.427.7661

CENTRE FOR PUBLIC LEGAL 
EDUCATION ALBERTA (CPLEA) 
Phone: 780.451.8764

COURT AND JUSTICE SERVICE 
CONTACT CENTRE 
Phone: 780.638.4747  
Toll Free: 1.855.738.4747

LEGAL RESOURCES & SERVICES

76



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 77

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COMPLAINANT 
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM  

Phone: 780.422.0721  

EDMONTON COMMUNITY LEGAL CENTRE  

Phone: 780.702.1725 

LAW SOCIETY OF ALBERTA 

Phone Toll-Free: 1.800.661.9003  

LEGAL AID ALBERTA - CLIENT CONTACT 
CENTRE  
Phone: 1.866.845.3425

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC GUARDIAN AND 
TRUSTEE

Adult Guardianship: 780.427.0017 
Trusteeship: 780.427.2744 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

RESOLUTION SUPPORT CENTRE - 
INFORMATION SERVICES

Phone: 780.415.0404  

STUDENT LEGAL SERVICES OF 
EDMONTON (SLS)  
Phone: 780.492.2226

LEGAL FIRMS

SID J. KOBEWKA PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION

Phone: 780.414.0444 

See also: Aging with Pride in Seniors Clubs 
and Groups

PRIDE CENTRE OF EDMONTON 

Phone: 780-433-3234

EDMONTON SENIORS PRIDE GROUP 

LGBTQIA2S+ RESOURCES 

78



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 79

CNIB FOUNDATION AB & NWT  

Phone: 780.488.4871 

EDMONTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Phone: 780.496.7000 

.

EPL BRANCH LOCATIONS 

ABBOTTSFIELD - PENNY MCKEE 

Phone: 780.496.7839  

CALDER  

Phone: 780.496.7090  

CAPILANO 

Phone: 780.496.1802 

CASTLE DOWNS 

Phone: 780.496.1804 

CLAREVIEW 

Phone: 780.442.7471 

HERITAGE VALLEY 

Phone: 780. 496.4834 

HIGHLANDS 

Phone: 780.496.1806 

IDYLWYLDE (BONNIE DOON) 

Phone: 780.496.1808 

JASPER PLACE 

Phone: 780.496.1810 

LOIS HOLE (CALLINGWOOD) 

Phone: 780.442.0888 

LONDONDERRY 

MCCONACHIE 

Phone: 780. 442.5314 

MEADOWS 

Phone: 780.442.7472

LIBRARIES



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

 

MILL WOODS 

Phone: 780.496.1818 

RIVERBEND 

Phone: 780.944-5311 

SPRUCEWOOD 

Phone: 780.496.7099 

STANLEY A. MILNER (DOWNTOWN) 

Phone: 780.496.7070 

STRATHCONA 

Phone: 780.496.1828 

WEST HENDAY PROMENADE (LEWIS 
ESTATES) 

Phone: 780.495.8342 

WHITEMUD CROSSING 

Phone: 780.496.1822 

WOODCROFT (WESTMOUNT) 

Phone: 780.496.1830 

 SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES

ST. ALBERT PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Phone: 780.459.1530    

STRATHCONA COUNTY LIBRARY 

Phone: 780.410.8600 

80



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 81

 

ASSIST Community Services Centre  
Phone: 780.429.3111

Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society 
Phone: 780.481.3451 

Edmonton Mennonite Centre  
for Newcomers 
Phone: 780.474.8445

Jewish Family Services  

Phone: 780.454.1194 

Multicultural Health Brokers Cooperative 
Phone: 780.423.1973

Operation Friendship Seniors Society 
Phone: 780.429.2626 

Sage Seniors Association 
Phone: 780.423.5510 

Strathcona Place Seniors Society 
Phone: 780.433.5807

The Shaama Centre 
Phone: 780.465.2992

Westend Seniors Activity Centre 
Phone: 780.483.1209 

OUTREACH SUPPORT 
IN SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES

FORT SASKATCHEWAN SENIORS 
OUTREACH

Phone: 780.992.6623

ST. ALBERT FOOD BANK AND 
COMMUNITY VILLAGE  

Phone: 780.459.0599

OUTREACH & SUPPORT SERVICES



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

STRATHCONA COUNTY FAMILY AND 
COMMUNITY SERVICES  

STRATHCONA PLACE 55+ SERVICES & 
OUTREACH  
Phone: 780.433.580

ALBERTA HELPING ANIMALS SOCIETY 
Phone: 587.338.8668

BOYLE STREET COMMUNITY SERVICES 
PET FOOD BANK 

Phone: 587-334-2906 

ANIMAL CARE & CONTROL CENTRE  

Phone: 311  Outside Edmonton: 780-442-5311  

ELDERDOG CANADA EDMONTON PAWD 
Phone: 780.885.1226 

PETS

82



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 83

See also: Seniors Centres, Groups & Clubs

ALBERTA 55 PLUS  

Phone: 780.454.6560 

CITY OF EDMONTON RECREATION 
FACILITIES

780.496.4918.

YMCA OF NORTHERN ALBERTA  

Castle Downs Family YMCA (North) 

Phone: 780.476.YMCA (9622)  

Don Wheaton Family YMCA (Downtown)  

Phone: 780.452.YMCA (9622) 

Jamie Platz Family YMCA (West)  

Phone: 780.481.YMCA (9622)  

William Lutsky Family YMCA (South) 

Phone: 780.439.YMCA (9622) . 

RECREATION RESOURCES

Home Care Companionship Dementia Support
End of Life Care Hospital to Home Transitions
Medication Management Personal Hygiene

Meal Preparation Appointment Accompaniment
Home Cleaning Organization ROM Exercise

Screened & Trained Care Partners to
Help You Stay In Your Own Home

Approved AHS Client Directed
Home Care Invoicing Care Provider

Certified, Screened, Insured & Dementia
Trained Essential Health Care Team

ESSENTIAL SERVICES TO SUPPORT YOUR
ELDERLY LOVED ONES AT HOME OR IN-FACILITY



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

 SENIORS CENTRES CENTRAL

SAGE SENIORS ASSOCIATION (SAGE) 

Phone: 780.423.5510 

SENIORS CENTRES, GROUPS,  & CLUBS

84



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 85

(CLSA)

Phone: 780.496.7369

Phone: 780.424.1255 

NORTH EDMONTON SENIORS 
ASSOCIATION  

Phone: 780.496.6969 

Please note

 

  SENIORS CENTRES NORTHEAST



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

 SENIORS CENTRES SOUTHEAST

MILL WOODS SENIORS ASSOCIATION 
(MWSA)

Phone: 780.496.2997 

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL SENIORS 
CENTRE (EASC) 

Phone: 587.525.8969 

  SENIORS CENTRES NORTHWEST

(JEWISH DROP-IN CENTRE) 

Phone: 780.488.4241 

WESTEND SENIORS ACTIVITY CENTRE 
(WSAC)

Phone: 780.483.1209 

86



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 87

THE SHAAMA CENTRE FOR SENIORS AND 
WOMEN

Phone: 780.465.2992 

SOUTH EAST EDMONTON SENIORS 
ASSOCIATION (SEESA)  

Phone: 780.468.1985 

SOUTHWEST

SOUTHWEST SENIORS OUTREACH
SOCIETY

Phone: 780.435.9515

.

Seniors’ Centre Without Walls
3110 Calgary Trail NW T6J 6V4

Email: scww@espcn.ca
Phone: 780.395.2626

www.edmontonsouthsidepcn.ca/scww

• A seniors’ centre from the comfort of your
own home!

• Join us for a variety of interactive telephone-
based social & health programming, free of
charge, using our toll-free number.

• Take part in a variety of recreational
programs and stay connected!

• New series of facilitated program topics sent
out every few months.

• Open to individuals 55+ residing in Alberta.
• Call or visit the SCWW website for latest

program catalogue and to register!



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SOUTHWEST EDMONTON SENIORS 
ASSOCIATION (SWESA)

Phone: 587.987.3200 

SENIORS CENTRES PHONE BASED

Phone: 780.395.2626 then press 1

SENIORS CENTRES SURROUNDING AREAS

SENIOR CITIZEN SOCIETY OF STONY

Phone: 780.963.4707

Phone: 780.459.0433 

88



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 89

AGING WITH PRIDE  

Phone: 780.701.9016 

GERMAN CANADIAN CULTURAL CENTRE

Phone: 780.466.4000 

Phone: 780.478.6187 

Phone: 780.434.0711 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

PROBUS CLUB OF CENTRAL EDMONTON 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN SENIORS SKI CLUB  

ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION 

Jasper Place #255 

Phone: 780.483.1959 

Kingsway #175  

Phone: 780.425.8654 

Norwood #178 

Phone: 780. 479.4277 

Strathcona #150 

Phone: 780.433.1908

CLUBS & GROUPS
SURROUNDING AREAS

DEVON 73 PIONEERS CLUB

Phone: 780.987.4822 

SHERWOOD PARK 55 PLUS CLUB 

Phone: 780.467.8389 

 

90



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 91

SENIORS INFORMATION & ADVOCACY ORGANIZATIONS

ALBERTA ASSOCIATION O  
GERONTOLOGY (AAG) 
Email: info@albertaaging.ca  

ALBERTA COUNCIL ON AGING 
Phone: 780.423.7781

ALBERTA OMBUDSMAN 

Phone: 1.888.455.2756 

EDMONTON SENIORS COORDINATING 
COUNCIL (ESCC)

Phone: 780.423.5635 

HEALTHY AGING ALBERTA 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

OFFICE OF THE ALBERTA HEALTH 
ADVOCATES 
Phone: 780.422.1812 

SENIORS UNITED NOW SOCIETY (SUN)  

Phone: 780.449.1816 

SILVER THREADS 
MAKE BEAUTIFUL 
TAPESTRIES

Contact us to become a Silver 
Threads donor by setting up a 
monthly, pre-authorized gift of $25. 
This simple act can help us sustain 
important programing over time - 
and adds up to a nice tax credit for 
you at the end of the year!

Become 
a Silver 
Threads
Donor.
780.423.5510
www.mysage.ca

92



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 93

RESOURCES TO MAINTAIN/IMPROVE 
DRIVING SKILLS

ALBERTA MOTOR ASSOCIATION (AMA)  

MATURE AND SENIOR DRIVER REFRESHER
Toll-Free: 1.833.374.8733.  

SENIOR DRIVER IN-CAR EVALUATION  
Phone: 1.833.374.8733  

ALBERTA SAFETY COUNCIL  

Toll-Free: 1.800.301.6407  

DRIVER FITNESS AND MONITORING   

Phone: 780.427.8230   

TRANSPORTATION OPTIONS
 FOR NON-DRIVERS

COMFORT KEEPERS EDMONTON 
Phone: 780.465.4665 

DRIVE HAPPINESS SENIORS 
ASSISTED TRANSPORTATION  
Phone: 780.424.5438 

TRANSPORTATION & DRIVING



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

  PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 

EDMONTON TRANSIT SERVICE (ETS) 

Outside Edmonton:  780.442.5311 
TTY: 711, ask for 311 or type 780.442.5311

Senior Fares: 

DEDICATED ACCESSIBLE TRANSIT 
SERVICE (DATS)  
Phone: 780.496.4567 

ETS MOBILITY CHOICES TRAVEL 
TRAINING  
Phone: 780.496.3000 

ON DEMAND TRANSIT CALL CENTRE 
Phone: 780.496.2400

PARKING FOR PEOPLE
WITH DISABILITIES PROGRAM  
Phone: 780.427.7013

94



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 95

TRAVEL INSURANCE 

TRAVEL SERVICES 

TRAVEL



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

VOLUNTEER CONNECTOR  

,

SAGE VOLUNTEER SERVICES 

Phone: 780.423.5510. 

VOLUNTEERING RESOURCES

96



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 97

Make everyday extraordinary
At Comfort Keepers®, we provide in-home care that helps
seniors and others live safe, happy and independent lives in
the comfort of their own homes.

• Personal care
• Companionship
• Respite care
• Errands

780-465-4665
www.comfortkeepers.ca/edmonton

CHOICE
SILVER WINNER

ERS’
2022 — 23

|



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Seniors Coordinated

Outreach

Applying for Old Age Security or the Canada Pension Plan
Navigating community services and more!

Seniors Coordinated Outreach is a program comprised of organizations
across Edmonton that have Outreach and Support workers who can help
connect Older Adults to relevant services and programs in our city.

This program can help you access a variety of supports in community:

We're here to help, if you need support as a senior just ask!

Call 211 and press 2 for the Seniors Information Phone Line. An operator
will guide you to one of the following organizations that can support
you. All seniors arewelcome to any organization!

Interactivemap: www.shorturl.at/gkrJ8

ASSIST
Community

Services Centre

Bent Arrow
Traditional
Healing
Society

Edmonton
Mennonite
Centre for
Newcomers

Jewish
Family
Services

Multicultural
Health
Brokers

Cooperative

Operation
Friendship

Seniors Society

Sage
Seniors

Association

Strathcona
Place Seniors

Society

The Shaama
Centre

Westend
Seniors
Activity
Centre

Coordinated
Outreach
Info/Map:
www.shorturl
.at/gkrJ8

Seniors Home
Supports
Program Info :
www.shorturl .
at/pEKQX

Social
Prescribing
Info :
www.shorturl .
at/awGT5

98



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 99

Notes: Sage Seniors Association



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

The Seniors Safe House, operated by Sage Seniors Association, provides 
temporary housing for older adults who are leaving abusive situations. During 
their stay, Safe House residents receive meals and toiletries free of charge. 
Provision of these items relies on community donations throughout the year. 
Donated items may be offered to other vulnerable seniors if needed.

PERSONAL CARE ITEMS 
(for men and women)

• Bath robes
• Pajamas
• Underwear ocks
• Bath towels and ace cloths
• Razors and shaving cream
•

•

• Non-slip slippers
Knit slippers without non-slip 
soles are a fall hazard and  
are not accepted.

GIFT CERTIFICATES

• Coffee shops
• Grocery stores
• Department stores

BASIC CONSUMABLES

• Coffee and Tea
• Sugar
• Garbage bags
• Dish soap
• Toilet paper
• Paper towels
• Bleach

HOUSEHOLD ITEMS

• Pillows
• Single comforters

(no lap  blankets please)
• Deep pocket sheet sets

(min 20”)
• Hard plastic laundry baskets
• Toasters, kettles,

coffee makers, tea pots
• Glasses, dishes, pots,

cooking utensils
• Calendars

For safety reasons only new/unused items are accepted. 

SENIORS  
SAFE HOUSE

Sage Seniors Association

Donations 
Needed
year-round

TO DONATE ITEMS CALL 
SAGE

THANK YOU FOR
YOUR KIND SUPPORT. 

100



 Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca F101

SENIORS
HOUSING



102   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING 
TABLE OF CONTENTS

HOUSING TERMINOLOGY & DEFINITIONS

ALBERTA CONTINUING CARE SYSTEM

HOUSING RESOURCES

SENIORS HOUSING LISTINGS

HELPFUL TOOLS

DIRECTORY FEEDBACK SURVEY

SEARCH BY INDEX



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 103



SAFETY:

FINANCES:

TO MOVE OR NOT TO MOVE CHECKLIST

104   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



LOCATION:

SUPPORT SERVICES:

Access this checklist and more helpful tools, visit www.mysage.ca/help/housing

 Is the decision to stay at home in your best interest?

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 105



Sherwood
Park

Sherwood
Park

Camrose

Mundare

Holden

New SareptaNew Sarepta

Wetaskiwin

Wabamun

Drayton
Valley

Winfield

Pigeon
Lake

Alberta Beach

Morinville

Lamont

Redwater

Westlock

BarrheadWhitecourt

Mayerthorpe Legal

LeducLeduc

Spruce GroveSpruce Grove

Rocky Mountain
House

Red Deer

Lacombe

Sylvan Lake

Eckville

Bentley

Blackfalds

 Rimbey

Ponoka

Bashaw

Stettler

Big Valley

EdmontonEdmonton
St. AlbertSt. Albert

Fort
Saskatchewan

Fort
Saskatchewan

Nordegg

Bowden

2A

2A

2

39

39

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

21

29

28

18
18

18

18

28 4538 45

15

15

26

26

13
13

13
13

14

14

43

43

44

44

43

43

32

33

33

16 16 16 16
16

43

37

28A

216

216

22

20

22

22

22

22

22

12

11

54

11

11

11

12

53

53

36

63

53

11A

627

633

759

616

611

771

611

21

21

21

42

12

12

21

56

56

56

590

766

766

766

601

601

834

855

855

855

855

855

834 855

626

656

651

663

2

7

10

9

11

6
1

3

5

4

Sherwood
Park

Edmonton
St. Albert

Fort
Saskatchewan

2

2

21

14

16

37

28A

216

216

7

6

5
4

3

1

2

mrom

Wetaskiwinaa

invillevMorinvilleriMorinville

L

26

43

16

Cam
eononeoPigeon

Lake

invilleMorri
15

37

28A

SherwooddddddwhehS w
Parkr

SSSSSStttt.. AAlbertttt

FFFoooorrrrrttttFFFFFooo
Saskatcchhhheeeeeewwwwwwwwaaaaaannnnnns a

222222

222222

21

14

1111166666666

22222222228888888888888AAAAAAAAAAAAAA

216

216

77777777777777

6

5
4

3

1

2

Leduc

Spruce
Grove

22
Whitecourt

8

2A
13 13

56Christenson Communities

aytonyytoaayDrayayraaytayto
alleyallaVVValleyalleVaValleyy 39

22

INDEPENDENT LIVING
Communities Across Alberta

15

766

22

CDLhomes.com

ri

LamonLamonttmLam
2943

2222
invillevMorM i illriiMooorrrinville

L

invilleMorri
15

28A

443434343

28828 CHRISTENSON
RETIREMENT LIVING

EDMONTON  
Devonshire Village
780-540-9500

1

Glastonbury Village
780-540-9500

2

Southwoods Court North
780-975-2509

3

5

SHERWOOD PARK  
Bedford Village
780-540-9500

6
ST. ALBERT  
Citadel Village
780-540-9500

4 Village at Westmount
780-540-9500

LEDUC  
Telford Mews
780-394-8233

7

WHITECOURT  
Downtown South
587-442-4090

8

Central Alberta Locations: Rocky Mountain House, Red Deer and Lacombe

106  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



> Renovated Suites
> Weekly Housekeeping
> All Utilities Included
> 120+ HD TV Channels
> Wi-Fi Included
> Complementary Self Laundry
> Pet Friendly Suites Available
> Custom Meal Plans
> Activities & Entertainment
> Afternoon Tea Time
> Fireside Lounge & Library
> Shuttle Bus Transportation
> Emergency Call System

ONE & TWO BEDROOM
SUITES NOW AVAILABLE

TheWaterford of Summerlea
9395 172 Street, Edmonton, AB

780-444-4545
hello@thewaterford.ca

thewaterford.ca

Retirement Living at its Finest!
> Renovated Suites

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 107



 HOUSING DEFINITIONS 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING:

APARTMENT:

BARRIER FREE:

SENIORS HOUSING TERMINOLOGY

“

“

108   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



CONDOMINIUM

DEMENTIA CARE / MEMORY CARE:

INDEPENDENT LIVING:

LIFE LEASE:

SENIORS HOUSING DEFINITIONS

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 109



MARKET VALUE

PERSONAL CARE HOMES:

RENT GEARED TO INCOME

ROW HOUSE OR TOWN HOUSE:

SENIORS LODGE: 

SUPPORTIVE/ASSISTED LIVING

SENIORS HOUSING TERMINOLOGY & DEFINITIONS

110   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 111



See also Health Services.

ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES CONTINUING CARE SYSTEM

What is it? 

Who is it 
for?

Who 
provides 
care?

Home Care Designated Supportive 
Living

Long-Term Care

112   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



DESIGNATED SUPPORTIVE LIVING 

Designated Supportive Living

DSL ACCOMMODATION CHARGES:  

For more information: visit www.seniors-housing.alberta. ca/seniors

Call the Alberta Supports Contact Centre at 1.877.644.9992.

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 113



LONG-TERM CARE

LONG-TERM CARE ACCOMMODATION CHARGES:  

114   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



ANEWWAYOF LIVING FORTODAY’S SENIORS

• Full kitchen and laundry in
every suite
• On-site full-service Tutti Frutti
restaurant with exclusive Dining
Club access for residents
• Every suite has a patio or balcony
• Fitness classes, theatre, salon,
party and games rooms
• Daily activities and events
• 24/7 live response, utilities,
telephone, wifi, and cable are all
included

Call to book a tour and see

firsthand how our residents

are living their best lives!

12020 22 AVE. SW, Edmonton AB

780-655-2929 or 780-908-1081

SENIORS APARTMENTS

HarmonyAtRutherford.com

True Independent Living

1

7

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 115



ALBERTA SENIORS AND COMMUNITY 
HOUSING ASSOCIATION (ASCHA) 
Email: ascha@ascha.com

HOMEWARD TRUST EDMONTON: 
COORDINATED ACCESS TEAM 
Phone: 780.702.5267 

SUITEBIRD 
Phone: 780.719.6569 

See also: Outreach and Support for a list 
of organizations who can offer support to 

HOUSING RESOURCES: HELP FINDING HOUSING

116   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



CANADIAN CONDOMINIUM INSTITUTE (CCI)  

Phone: 780.453.9004

PUBLIC REPORTING ON SUPPORTIVE   
LIVING & LONG-TERM CARE 
ACCOMMODATIONS  
Phone: 780.644.8428  

RESIDENTIAL TENANCY DISPUTE   
RESOLUTION SERVICE (RTDRS)  

Phone: 780.644.3000  

TENANT SUPPORT SERVICES 

Phone: 780.496.5959  

HOUSING RESOURCES: REPORTING/REGULATORY RESOURCES

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 117



HOME FOR LIFE PROGRAM 

 RESIDENTIAL ACCESS MODIFICATION   
 PROGRAM (RAMP) 
 Phone: 780.427.5760  

SENIORS HOME ADAPTATION AND 
REPAIR PROGRAM (SHARP) 
Phone: 780.644.9992  

HOUSING RESOURCES: AGING IN PLACE HOME RESOURCES

118  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



1. SENIORS LODGE PROGRAM

2. SENIORS SELF-CONTAINED
HOUSING PROGRAM:

 

GEF SENIORS HOUSING  
Phone: 780.482.6561

VISTA HOUSING 
Phone: 780.476.1470 

See also: List of Buildings Where Rent is 
Geared to Income

HOUSING RESOURCES: AFFORDABLE/SUBSIDIZED SENIORS HOUSING

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 119



CIVIDA
Phone: 780-420-6161 

HOMEED - THE CITY OF EDMONTON  

Phone: 780.474.5706  

HOUSING RESOURCES: OTHER AFFORDABLE HOUSING

Your seniors
home navigators.
A free tool that connects seniors and their families to
guides ready to help them find their perfect place.

780.719.6569
suitebird.ca

A FREE SERVICE

120  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



1

CENTRAL

1
NORTH EAST

2
NORTH WEST

3
SOUTH EAST

4
SOUTH WEST

5

CENTRAL

3

NORTHWEST

DIRECTORY

2

NORTHEAST

5

SOUTHWEST
4

SOUTHEAST

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 121



122  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Phone: 780.482.6561
Website: www.gef.org

Email: housing@gef.org

We are the largest social housing provider for
seniors in Alberta and are a registered charity.

Join our welcoming communities, where dedicated
staff, friendly volunteers, and caring partners support
your well-being and enhance your Quality of Life.

41 Accessible,Well-Maintained,

Safe Buildings in Edmonton

• Choose between independent apartment
or supportive lodge living

• All buildings welcome pets
• Rent is geared to income
• Close to public transit
• Community Supports Program

connects seniors to resources and services

Apply online or contact us for an application.

Affordable Housing
in Comfortable
and Supportive
Environments

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 123



SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

124   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Accommodation Only: Central

ALLIANCE MANOR

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:
Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northwest

ALLIANCE VILLA

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:



SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 125

Accommodation Only: Central

ANSGAR VILLA 

Eligibility:
Pets: 
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features: 

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northeast

AVENWOOD CORNER

Eligibility: 
Pets: 
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit

Features

Supports

Accommodation Only: Southeast

BATEMAN MANOR

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports

Accommodation Only: Southeast

BETHANY SENIOR CITIZENS HOME

Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent:
Supports



126   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Accommodation Only: Northeast

BUCHANAN MANOR

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent
Features

Supports
Accommodation Only: Northwest

BRITANNIA GARDENS

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent
Features:

Supports

Accommodation Only: Southeast

BETHEL SENIO S RESIDENCE

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Northeast

CALDER PLACE

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 127

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Northeast

CASA ROMANA  

Eligibility:
Pets: 
Smoking:
Pets: No 
Smoking: No 
Units: One Bedroom, Two Bedroom 
Rent:
Deposit:  
Included in Rent: Power/Electricity 
Features: Lounge area, Recreation room, 
Social recreation  
Supports: After hours on-call maintenance 

Accommodation Only: Northwest

CANORA GARDENS

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Central

CATHEDRAL CLOSE

Eligibility
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:

Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Southeast

CENTRAL BAPTIST MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit: 
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:



128   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Central

CHINESE ELDERS MANSION (TOWER II) 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units: 
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Accommodation Only: Northwest

CHINESE ALLIANCE MANOR 

Eligibility:65+ 

Accommodation Only: Central

CENTRAL MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking: 
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent: 
Features: 

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Central

CHINESE ELDERS MANSION (TOWER I) 

Eligibility:55+ 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 129

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: 

G

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent: 
Features:

Supports:

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports

Accommodation Only: 

 



130  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Northwest

GROAT HOUSE APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:

Deposit:

Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Southeast

GOOD SAMARITAN PLACE 

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent: 

Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Southeast

GRACE GARDEN COURT 

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:

Features:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 131

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Central

HUTTON PLACE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:

Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Central

KIWANIS PLACE APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:

Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northeast

HIGHLAND PLACE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:

Features:

Supports:



132   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Southwest

KNOX MET MANOR 

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:

Deposit:

Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northwest

LAUDERDALE TERRACE - ROW STYLE APTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:
Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northwest

LAUDERDALE TERRACE - APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking: 
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent: 
Features:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 133

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Southwest

LIFESTYLE OPTIONS RIVERBEND 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Features: 

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Life Lease Northwest

LIONS VILLAGE - CASTLEDOWNS  

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Life Lease:

Deposit:
Included:

Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Life Lease Central

LIONS VILLAGE - RAILTOWN 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Life Lease:

Deposit:
Included:

Features:

Supports:



134   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Accommodation Only: Central

MANOIR SAINT-JOACHIM

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:

Features:

Supports:

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Northeast

LONDONDERRY VILLAGE APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Life Lease Southwest

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Life Lease:

Deposit:
Included:

Features:

Supports:

LIONS VILLAGE - RIVERSIDE 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 135

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Northwest

MARY A FINLAY MANOR  

 

Eligibility: 65+ 
Pets: No 
Smoking: No 
Units: One Bedroom 
Rent: 30% Subsidy 
Deposit: One month’s base rent 
Included in Rent: Power/Electricity 
Features: Lounge area, Recreation room, 
Social recreation  
Supports: After hours on-call maintenance 

Accommodation Only: Southeast

MANOIR SAINT-THOMAS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:
Accommodation Only: Northwest

MATHESON SENIORS RESIDENCE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:



136   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Southeast

MILLBOURNE MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northwest

MOUNTWOOD APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:
Accommodation Only: Southeast

MONTGOMERY PLACE 

Eligibility:
Pets: 
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northeast

NORWOOD GOLDEN MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 137

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Northwest

ORTONA VILLA 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Central

PIAZZA ITALIA 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Southeast

OTTEWELL TERRACE  

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Central

PIONEER PLACE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports: 



138   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Southwest

PLEASANTVIEW PLACE APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northeast

POLISH VETERANS HOME 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Accommodation Only: Northeast

PORTA PLACE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent: 

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Central

RENAISSANCE TOWER 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units: 

Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 139

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Southeast
RITCHIE PIONEER PLACE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units: 
Rent:

Deposit: 

Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northwest
ROSSLYN TERRACE  

Eligibility:
Pets: 
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features: 

Supports:
Accommodation Only: Northwest

ROSSLYN APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Central

SAKAW TERRACE APARTMENTS  

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:



140   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Northwest

ST ANDREW’S CENTRE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Southeast

ST ANDREW’S UKRAINIAN SELO 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units: 
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northeast

ST ELIAS PYSANKA MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports: 

Accommodation Only: Southwest

STRATHCONA PLACE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking: 
Units:

Rent:
 

Deposit:
Included in Rent: 
Features:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 141

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Central

TEGLER MANOR 

Eligibility: 
Pets: 
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent: 

Features: 

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northeast

TOWER ONE  

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northwest

TEGLER TERRACE 

Eligibility:
Pets: Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Southeast

TRINITY HALL  

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:



THE TEGLER
FOUNDATION

Proud Owner of

Tegler Manor
9943 - 110 Street

Tegler Terrace
9918 - 149 Street

Providing Caring, Independent Living for Seniors,
where concern for our Residents comes first.

65+ (negotiable) | Subsidy Available
Close to all Amenities

Phone: 780-422-1531
Email: info@teglerfoundation.ca

Furnished Guest Suite available at
Tegler Manor - Reasonable Rate.

Edmonton Edmonton

INDEPENDENT LIVING FOR SENIORS (65+ negotiable)
One and Two-Bedroom Apartments
starting at $1005 (before subsidy)

(Including some utilities at Tegler Terrace
and all utilities at Tegler Manor)

Phone: 780-422-1531
Please book an appointment to see our suites and

wonderful amenity areas!!
www.teglerfoundation.ca

Proud Owner of
Tegler Manor
9943 – 110 Street

Tegler Terrace
9918 – 149 Street

Providing Caring, Independent Living for Seniors,
where concern for our Residents comes first!

142   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Southeast

TRINITY LUTHERAN HOUSE  

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Central

UKRAINIAN DNIPRO SENIORS  

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Southwest

VETERANS VILLA SOUTHGATE 

Eligibility:
Pets: 
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Features:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 143

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY

Accommodation Only: Northeast

VISELKA  

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports: 

Accommodation Only: Northwest

WESTLAWN COURTS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking: 
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent: 
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Northeast

VIRGINIA PARK APARTMENTS 

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent: 
Features:

Supports:



144   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY - SURROUNDING AREAS

Accommodation Only: Stony Plain

ALBERTA ROSE MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units: 
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Accommodation Only: Sherwood Park

APPLE BLOSSOM MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent: 
Deposit: 
Included in Rent:
Features:

Supports:

Accommodation Only: Beaumont

BEAUREGARD MANOIR APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:

Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Accommodation Only: Sherwood Park

BEDFORD VILLAGE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Features:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 145

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY - SURROUNDING AREAS

Accommodation Only: Condo - Sherwood Park

CLOVER BAR PIONEER COURT 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Accommodation Only: St. Albert

CHATEAU MISSION COURT 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Accommodation Only: Stony Plain

DIAMOND JUBILEE MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:



146   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Accommodation Only: Stony Plain

FOLKSTONE MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Accommodation Only: Fort Saskatchewan

DR. T.W.E. HENRY HOUSE

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:

Included in Rent:
Features:

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY - SURROUNDING AREAS



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 147

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY - SURROUNDING AREAS

Accommodation Only: Leduc

Accommodation Only: Wabamun

GOLDAGE APARTMENTS 

FOSTER MANOR 

Eligibility:

Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Accommodation Only: Devon

GOLDRING MANOR APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:

Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit: 
Included in Rent:

Accommodation Only: Fort Saskatchewan

FORT LIONS HAVEN 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:

Included in Rent:
Features:



148   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY - SURROUNDING AREAS

Accommodation Only: Stony Plain

MERIDIAN HOUSING FOUNDATION 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Accommodation Only: Stony Plain

MERIDIAN PIONEER MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:

Accommodation Only: Josephburg

HOMESTEAD PLACE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent: 
Deposit:

Included in Rent:
Features:

Accommodation Only: Sherwood Park

LAKESIDE LEGION MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Features:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 149

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY - SURROUNDING AREAS

Accommodation Only: Gibbons

PINECREST GARDENS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Supports:

Accommodation Only: Life Lease - Beaumont

PLACE BEAUSEJOUR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Life Lease:

Deposit:

Included:

Features:

Accommodation Only: Calmar

NORTHERN LIGHTS APARTMENTS  

Eligibility:

Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Accommodation Only: Wabamun

PARK VIEW MANOR

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:



150   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY - SURROUNDING AREAS

Accommodation Only: Calmar

SUNSET APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:

Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Accommodation Only: New Sarepta

SUNSET MANOR APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:

Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Accommodation Only: Sherwood Park

SILVER BIRCH MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent: 
Features:

Supports: 

Accommodation Only: Spruce Grove

SPRUCE HAVEN MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent: 
Features:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 151

Accommodation Only: Bon Accord

SUNSET/SUNRIDGE MANORS 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent: 
Deposit:
Included in Rent:
Supports:

Accommodation Only: Leduc

WEST GROVE APARTMENTS 

Eligibility:

Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Service Options Available: Sherwood Park

CHARTWELL EMERALD HILLS 
RETIREMENT RESIDENCE 

587.745.2068

Eligibility

Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

SENIORS HOUSING: ACCOMMODATION ONLY - SURROUNDING AREAS



152  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE 

housing provider offers optional supports and/or services such as 
meals or housekeeping.

The Tegler Foundation
780.422.1531 | info@teglerfoundation.ca

www.teglerfoundation.ca
65+ (negotiable) | Subsidy Available | Close to all Amenities

Tegler Manor Tegler Terrace
9943 - 110 Street 9918 - 149 Street

Personalized service to help seniors downsize, organize, and
relocate with comfort and ease.
Call Shannon Lang 780.668.9767

www.eldermove.ca

A valued local business for 13+ years

• Buy Sell Trade • Scooters
• Stair Lifts • Vertical Wheelchair Lifts

• Lift Chairs • Homecare Beds

Phone: 780-450-6992
Fax: 780-450-6931
e-mail: gwarchola@silvercross.com

3715 - 98th street NW
Edmonton, AB T6E 5N2
Internet: www.silvercrossstores.com



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 153

Service Options Available: Northwest

CANTERBURY MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Features:

Supports:

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE 

587.487.4033

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

e
 

Features:

Supports:

Service Options Available: Southwest

CHARTWELL WESCOTT 
RETIREMENT RESIDENCE 



154  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE 

Service Options Available: Northeast

EMMANUEL HOME 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:

Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Features:

Supports:

Service Options Available: Southwest

DEVONSHIRE VILLAGE

Eligibility:55+ 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Features:

Supports:



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 155

Eligibility: 
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:

Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Features:

Supports:

Service Options Available: Northwest

KENSINGTON INN 

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE 

Service Options Available: Southwest

GLASTONBURY VILLAGE 

Eligibility:
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Features:

Supports:

Eligibility: 55+
Pets:
Smoking:
Units:
Rent:
Deposit:
Included in Rent:

Service Options Available: Southwest

HARMONY AT RUTHERFORD

Features:

Supports:



156   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Service Options Available: Southeast

MILLWOODS MANOR 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Games

Supports

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE 

Service Options Available: Northwest

KENSINGTON MANOR 

Eligibility:
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 157

Service Options Available: Southeast

SOUTHWOODS COURT NORTH 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE 

Service Options Available: Southwest

SOUTH SIDE MANOR 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports



158   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE

Service Options Available: Sherwood Park

CHARTWELL EMERALD HILLS 
RETIREMENT RESIDENCE 

 
587.745.2068

Eligibility

Pets
Smoking:
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Service Options Available: Central

VILLAGE AT WESTMOUNT 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

SURROUNDING AREAS



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 159

Service Options Available: Leduc

TELFORD MEWS

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE - SURROUNDING AREAS

Service Options Available: St. Albert

CITADEL VILLAGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports



Test the market for a higher price
(optional) if you choose.

We offer to buy your home - unlike any other REALTOR®

Accept our offer to skip showings

Phone: 780-477-9338
Toll Free: 1-877-850-4448
Sweetly.ca

Relax! Your home sale
is guaranteed!
Relax! Your home sale
is guaranteed!

Suites
that Suit
You

STARTING FROM

$675
PER MONTH

NEWLY RENOVATED RENTALS!

Call 780.454.5505 to book your tour!
11445 - 135 St. NW

*Price subject to change

160   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

RosedaleSeniorsLiving.com
10101-111 Street NW, Edmonton, AB, TSK2W4



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 161

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

Heritage Tower @ Century Park

& Millwoods Gardens

Options for Purchase or Rent at
Southside Edmonton Luxury Adult Condo Buildings

FANTASTIC ADULT COMMUNITY
WITH ACCESS TO HOMECARE

PRESENTED BY:

Connie Barnes
780-445-4080

www.conniebarnes.ca

constance.e.barnes@gmail.com

Personal Assistants
Making Life Easier

HELPING HANDS
•Personalized In-Home Services for Seniors
• Hospital Discharge Supports
• Isolation Prevention Companionship
• De-cluttering, Hoarding Support and Harm Reduction
• Peace of MindWellness Checks

Phone: (780) 244-4088
www.HHPA.ca

FREE
ln-Home Assessment



162   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Northwest

CANTERBURY COURT AND HEIGHTS 

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

Housing with supports included: Central

BOARDWALK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 163

Housing with supports included: Northwest

CANTERBURY LANE - MEMORY CARE 

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent:

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Northwest

CANTERBURY HAVEN - 
ENHANCED SUPPORTIVE LIVING 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Included in Rent

Features

Supports



164   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

Housing with supports included: Northwest

CHARTWELL HAWTHORN 
RETIREMENT RESIDENCE 

 

587.557.4922 

Eligibility  

Pets
Smoking
Units  

Rent  
Deposit  
Included in Rent: 24 hour staffing,  

 

Features  
 

 
 

Supports

Housing with supports included: Northwest

CHARTWELL GRIESBACH 
RETIREMENT RESIDENCE 

587.557.7764

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 165

CHARTWELL HERITAGE VALLEY 
RETIREMENT RESIDENCE 

587.557.4922

Eligibility

Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Southwest

THE CHURCHILL 

 
 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units  

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent  

 
 
 

 
Features  

 
 

 
 

 

Supports  

Housing with supports included: Central

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 



166   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

EXQUISICARE CAMERON HEIGHTS 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Northwest

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

EVERITT GARDENS 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: South



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 167

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

EXQUISICARE WINDERMERE MANOR 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Southwest

EXQUISICARE WESTCLIFF PLACE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Southwest



168   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

LAUREL HEIGHTS 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Southeast

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

GARNEAU HALL 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Southwest



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 169

LIFESTYLE OPTIONS TERRA LOSA 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Northwest

LEWIS ESTATES 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: West

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 



170   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

MACTAGGART PLACE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Southwest

LIFESTYLE OPTIONS WHITEMUD 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Southwest

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 171

OUR PARENTS’ HOME 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Central

ROSEDALE ESTATES

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Central

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 



172   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

ROSEDALE MANOR

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Central

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

ROSEDALE ON THE PARK 

Housing with supports included: Central

Rosedale Seniors' Living 

 
 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent  

Deposit
Included in Rent  

 
Features  

 
 

 

Supports  
 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 173

RUTHERFORD HEIGHTS 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Southwest

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

ROSEDALE VILLA 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Central



Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Supports

174   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

TOUCHMARK AT WEDGEWOOD 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Housing with supports included: Northwest

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 175

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED 

WILD ROSE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: West

THE WATERFORD OF SUMMERLEA 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Supports

Housing with supports included: Northwest



176   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED - SURROUNDING AREAS

ASTER GARDENS CHARTWELL ST. ALBERT 
RETIREMENT RESIDENCE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

587.805.4574

Eligibility

Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Sherwood Park Housing with supports included: St. Albert



LIFESTYLE OPTIONS LEDUC 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Housing with supports included: Leduc

WEST COUNTRY HEARTH 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent
Features

Housing with supports included: Sturgeon County

SENIORS HOUSING WITH SUPPORTS INCLUDED - SURROUNDING AREAS

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 177

SUMMERWOOD VILLAGE
 

 
 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units  
Rent  

Deposit

Housing with supports included: Southwest

Included in Rent

Features

Supports



178   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SENIORS LODGES: EDMONTON 

BEVERLY PLACE LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Northeast

KIWANIS PLACE LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Central



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 179

MCQUEEN PLACE LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent:

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Northwest

SENIORS LODGES: EDMONTON 

MCCAULEY LODGE 

 
 

 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent  

 

Features  
 

 
 

 

Supports  

Seniors Lodge: Central



180   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

OTTEWELL PLACE LODGE

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Southeast

SENIORS LODGES: EDMONTON 

MEADOWLARK PLACE LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Northwest



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 181

PLEASANTVIEW PLACE LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Southwest

QUEEN ALEXANDRA PLACE LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent:

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Southwest

SENIORS LODGES: EDMONTON 



182   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

ROSSLYN PLACE LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Northwest

SAKAW TERRACE LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Southeast

SENIORS LODGES: EDMONTON 



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 183

SPARLING LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Central

VIRGINIA PARK LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Northeast

SENIORS LODGES: EDMONTON 



184   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

DR. TURNER LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Fort Saskatchewan

SENIORS LODGES: SURROUNDING AREA 

CHATEAU MISSION COURT 

CLOVER BAR LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit

Seniors Lodge: St. Albert

Seniors Lodge: Sherwood Park

Included in Rent

Features

Supports



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 185

SENIORS LODGES: SURROUNDING AREA 

HERITAGE PLACE LODGE 

PLANEVIEW PLACE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Supports

Eligibility

Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Seniors Lodge: Morinville

Seniors Lodge: Leduc

FOREST RIDGE PLACE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent
Deposit
Included in Rent

Features

Seniors Lodge: Stony Plain



186   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

SILVER BIRCH LODGE 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units
Rent

Deposit

Seniors Lodge: Sherwood Park

SILVER BIRCH HAVEN 

Eligibility
Pets
Smoking
Units

Rent

Deposit

Included in Rent:

Features

Supports

Seniors Lodge: Sherwood Park

SENIORS LODGES: SURROUNDING AREA 



Life, Continued...

Experience Retirement Living in Edmonton’s Downtown Core

TheChurchill
10015 103 Ave NW, Edmonton, AB

That’s more living.The Churchill is where your story continues to unfold.

There’s even more to explore at
The Churchill
We’re excited to show you what makes
us different, and to learn what makes
you unique. Because attention to detail
and a personal relationship is what it all
comes down to.
We take pride in our location. We’re
lucky to call downtown home. It offers
you a great place to live with so much
to do inside and out. Whether you live
an active lifestyle, or choose the slower
things in life? The Churchill will make
you feel right at home.
• Studio, One, One plus Den, &

2 bedroom beautiful suites
• Delicious & nutritious dining on

location and surrounding area
• Lovely 3rd floor patio garden
• Heated underground parking

• Arts & crafts. Games & exercise
rooms

• Library, theatre & billiards room
• 24 hour emergency services
• Hair salon & foot care services
• Pet friendly with rooftop dog run

Retirement living with curated
experiences and events that add the
wow into your day. With personalized
service focused on your holistic health
and well-being. And with exceptional
dining, where meals become moments
to savour and share.

Book a tour today.
780-420-1222 | Talk to us about our exclusivemove-in offers.

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 189

Taking you from overwhelmed to settled.

Moving is stressful!
We can help

• Downsize Assistance • Move Coordination
• Packing • Unpacking & Set Up

• Estate Clear Outs
Trust your move to the Experts

• Owner Karen is Western Canada’s 1st Certified Senior Move Manager
• Professional Organizer

• 29 years storage experience over 6 years in Business
• Insurance, WCB, BBB

www.movecoordinators.ca info@movecoordinators.ca
780-668-8811

Edmonton’s Trusted Home Buyer

At Sunrise Home Buyers we buy houses
in ‘AS-IS’ condition and on the date of
your choice in Edmonton and area.

We operate on your timeline. We can purchase your home
in days or months or anywhere in between. You decide.

We are the Trusted & Experienced source
for a convenient sale of your home.

No Fees. No Commissions. No Pressure.
Sell your house in DAYS not weeks or months

www.sunrisehomebuyers.ca

Call Nathan Korownyk
today for a FAST & FAIR,

no-obligation offer
on your property.

(587) 982-7576



190  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 191

SUPPORTIVE LIVING INFORMATION CHECKLIST



192   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 193



194                                                  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 195



196                                                  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 197



198   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 199

COMPARING HOUSING 
OPTIONS CHECKLIST

E
xa

m
pl

e 
Fa

ci
lit

y

SW

Age Restrictions 55+

Rental Range

Cost for Second Person

Is the rent geared to income?

Deposit Required

Pets Permitted

Smoking

Wheelchair Accessible

Bachelor

One Bedroom

Two Bedroom

Dementia Care Site

Supportive Living Site

Long-Term Care Facility

Available 24 Hours?

Healthcare Assistant

Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN)

Registered Nurse (RN)

Emergency (off-site) Call System

Caretaker

Other

Resident Driven

Staff Supported

Other

Other

FACILITY NAME

G
E

N
E

R
A

L
TY

P
E

S
 O

F 
S

U
IT

E
S

AREA

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

E
A

C
TI

V
IT

IE
S



200  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

COMPARING HOUSING 
OPTIONS CHECKLIST

E
xa

m
pl

e 
Fa

ci
lit

y 
C

on
tin

ue
d

Power
Heat
Water
Cable
Telephone
Internet
Parking Stall
Housekeeping
Linen Service
Laundry Service
In-Suite Kitchenette or Full Kitchen
Meal Plan
# of Meals
Security System
Exercise Rooms
Activity Rooms
Swimming Pool
Visitor Parking
Personal Care Options
Air Conditioning
Transportation
Housekeeping Services
Laundry Facilities
Part of a larger facility?

More details on Directory page #
COMMENTS

FACILITY NAME
IN

C
LU

D
E

D
 / 

N
O

T 
IN

C
LU

D
E

D
 IN

 R
E

N
T

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 F
E

A
TU

R
E

S
O

TH
E

R



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 201

BUILDINGS WHERE RENT IS GEARED TO INCOME 

IN EDMONTON BY AREA

NORTHWEST

NORTHEAST



202  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

CENTRAL

SOUTHWEST

SOUTHEAST



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 203

IN SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES



This section helps us understand how useful you find the Directory of Senior Services.

How do you access the Directory of Senior Services?

Physical/print copy

Online

Both physical/print copy and online

Please select how much you agree with the following statements: 
It was easy to find the information I was looking fo in the Directory 

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

This does not apply to me

I am more aware of the senior services available because of the Directory

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

This does not apply to me

let us know here: 

  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

The Directory of Senior Services is resource to serve community. Your feedback helps 
improve the Directory by letting us know how the Directory helps, and/or what could make it 
more useful. 
 You can provide feedback by mailing or dropping off this form, or by filling out a survey 
online by visiting www.mysage.ca/publications/directory and clicking on “Directory Feedback 
Survey”. 



SECTION 2: About You
This section helps us understand who uses the Directory of Senior Services. 

THANK YOU
Scan this QR code

 to go directly 
to the survey.

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 205



Alberta Funeral Services Regulatory Board ................   31

Alberta Health .......................................................   58, 71

Alberta Health Care Insurance Plan ............................   62

Alberta Health Services ......................................   58, 112

Alberta Health Services - Addiction & Mental Health 

Access 24/7 .........................................   23, 51, 66

Alberta Health Services Palliative Home Care ...........   63

Alberta Helping Animals Society .................................   82

Alberta Hospital Edmonton ..........................................   56

Alberta Human Rights Commission .............................76

Alberta King’s Printer ......................................................38

Alberta Lung Association .................. ..............................63

Alberta Motor Association(AMA) ...............................   93

Alberta Ombudsman .....................................................   91

Alberta One Call (Buried Cables) ................................   18

Alberta Rose Manor ....................................................   144

Alberta Safety Council ...................................................   93

Alberta Securities Commission (ASC) ........................   50

Alberta Seniors Community and Housing Association

(ASCHA) ...........................................................   108, 116

Alberta Seniors Benefit ............................................   9, 41

Alberta Supports .......................................................10, 42

Alliance Manor ............................................................   124

Alliance Villa ................................................................   124

Angel’s Hands Home and Personal Support .........40, 68

Animal Care & Control Centre ....................................   82

Ansgar Villa ..................................................................   125

Apple Blossom Manor .................................................. 144

Art Gallery of Alberta ....................................................   36

Arthritis Society ..............................................................   62

ASSIST Community Services Centre .................   25, 81

Assisted Waste Collection Program .............................   72

Index
24 Hour Distress Line ....................................................   19

24-Hour Emergency Income Support .........................   19

211 Alberta-Edmonton and Area, Community 

Information and Referral ...............................9, 51

811 Health Link Alberta ..................................   9, 51, 53

911 Emergency............................................................   9,51

A
A Safe Place .....................................................................   22

A.C. Waring & Associates Inc. ..............................  43, 44

Abuse Resources ......................................................  20-22

Access 24/7 .........................................................................   9

Addiction and Mental Health ......................   23, 51, 66

Addiction Services..........................................................   23

Affordable Housing ..........................................   108, 203

After Hours Care ............................................................   53

Age Friendly Edmonton ................................................   26

Aging with Pride .............................................................   89

Aim Nursing Services ............................................  27, 68

AISH Health Benefits .....................................................   42

Alberta 55-Plus ...............................................................   82

Alberta Aids for Daily Living (AADL) ...............   42, 54

Alberta Association of Optometrists ...................  29, 67

Alberta Association on Gerontology (AAG) ..............   91

Alberta Blue Cross ....................................................  9, 62

Alberta Council on Aging .............................................   91

Alberta Elder Abuse Awareness Council (AEAAC) ..   22

Alberta Emergency Alert ...............................................   18

Alberta Find a Doctor ....................................................   53

206   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) ..................................   43

Canada’s Passport Program ...........................................   95

Canadian Anti-Fraud Centre, The ...............................   50

Canadian Blood Services ...............................................   62

Canadian Cancer Society ..............................................   62

Canadian Condominium Institute ............................   117

Canadian Hard of Hearing Association ......................   63

Canadian International Immigrant and Refugee Support 

Association ..........................................................   25

Canadian Marketing Association .................................   28

Canadian Mental Health Association ..........................   63

Canadian Red Cross .......................................................   18

Canora Gardens Apartments .....................................   127

Canterbury Court and Heights ..................................   162

Canterbury Foundation ..............................................   111

Canterbury Haven .......................................................   163

Canterbury Lane ..........................................................   163

Canterbury Manor ......................................................   153

Care at Home by Exquisicare ................................  37, 69

Care at Home Trust ................................................  35, 69

Caregiver Support ..................................................  24, 68

Caregivers Alberta ..........................................................   24

Casa Romana ...............................................................   127

Cathedral Close ...........................................................   127

Catholic Social Services .................................................   25

Central Baptist Manor ................................................   127

Central Lions Seniors Recreation Centre (CLSA) .....   85

Central Manor .............................................................   128

Centre for Family Literacy ............................................   75

Centre for Public Legal Education Alberta (CPLEA)   76

Chantelle Management Ltd .............................   107, 190

Assured Income for the Severely Handicapped (AISH)......

...............................................................................  42

Aster Gardens ..............................................................   176

Avenwood Corner .......................................................   125

B
Barrier Free...................................................................   108

Bateman Manor ...........................................................   125

Beaumont Community Health Centre ........................   54

Beauregard Manoir Apartments ................................   144

Bedford Village ............................................................   144

Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society .....................   81

Bethany Senior Citizens Home ..................................   125

Bethel Senior Citizens Residence ..............................   126

Better Business Bureau (BBB) .......................................   28

Beverly Place Lodge ....................................................   178

Bissell Centre Thrift Shoppe .........................................   33

Blue Cross .......................................................   10, 41, 62

Boardwalk REIT ..........................................................   162

Boardwalk Retirement Community .........................   103

Bonnie Doon Community Health Centre ..................   54

Boyle Street Community Services ................................   82

Britannia Gardens .......................................................   126

Buchanan Manor .........................................................   126

Butterfly Dreams Respite ..................................................   4

Buildings where rent is geared to income ......   201-203

C
CAIL-Community Aids to Daily Living...................   167

Calder Place..................................................................   126

CALLS Community Adult Learning &

Literacy Society ...............................................................   75

Canada Pension Plan (CPP) .........................................   41

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 207



Cogir  ...........................................................................   165

Co-Decision Making ......................................................   16

College of Physicians and Surgeons (CPSA) ..............   53

Comfort Keepers ...................................   24, 69, 93, 97

Community Aids for Independent Living (CAIL).....   67

Community Audiology Services ..................................   67

Community Care Access .................................................53

Community Geriatric Psychiatry .........................  23, 66

Community Health Centres ..........................................   54

Community Leagues ......................................................   27

Community Rehabilitation Interdisciplinary Service   67

Community Respiratory Services ................................   68

Community Urgent Services and Stabilization Team   66

Congratulatory Messages ..............................................   28

Connelly-McKinley Funeral Homes ....................  

Connie Barnes......................................................   

Consumer Resources .....................................................   

Continuing Care - Home Care AHS ....................  

Cooperative Memorial Society  ............................  

Counselling .....................................................................   

Court and Justice Service Contact Centre ..................   

Covenant Health: Dilla Caritas Geriatric Psychiatry .   

Coverage for Seniors .....................................   

CPSA Physician Search ....................................................  53

Credit and Debt Management ......................................   

Credit Counselling Society............................................   

Cross Cancer Institute ...................................................   

CRTC’s National Do Not Call List ...............................   

Chartwell Emerald Hills .............................................   151

Chartwell Griesbach ....................................................   164

Chartwell Hawthorn ...................................................   164

Chartwell Heritage Valley...........................................   165

Chartwell Wescott Retirement Residence ................ ..153

Chateau Mission Court  ..............................................   145

Checklist: Comparing Housing Options ..................   199

Checklist: Seniors Supportive Living Information    192

Checklist: To Move or not to Move  ..........................   104

Checklist: What to do When a Senior Dies  .......  14, 15

Chinese Alliance Manor .............................................   128

Chinese Elders Mansion (Tower I) ...........................   128

Chinese Elders Mansion (Tower II) ..........................   128

CHOICE (Comprehensive Home Option for Integrated 

Care of the Elderly) ............................................   61

Christenson Communities Ltd................................................

..................  106, 144, 154, 155 157, 159

Chronic Disease Managemant Occupational Therapy ......68

Chronic Disease Management Support .......................   59

Churchill, The ...................................................   165, 189

Churchill Retirement Community ............................   241

Citadel Village ..............................................................   159

Citizenship and Immigrant Services ............................   25

City Councillors Offices ................................................   52

City of Edmonton ...................................................  52, 83

CIVIDA   ............................................................................120

Clara’s Foot Care .....................................................  55, 67

Clover Bar Lodge .........................................................   184

Clover Bar Pioneer Court ...........................................   145

Clubs & Groups ..............................................................   84

CMA Do Not Mail Service ............................................   28

CNIB Foundation ...................................................  63, 79

208   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



D
DATS:Disabled Adult Transit Service ..........................   

Day Programs .................................................................   

Deaf and Hear Alberta ...................................................   

Death  ......................................................................  

Dementia Advice ............................................................   

Dental and Optical Assistance for Seniors ..................   

Dental Care .....................................................................   

Designated Supportive Living (DSL) ..............  

Devon Pioneers 73 Club ................................................   

Devon General Hospital ................................................   

Devonshire Village ......................................................   

Diamond Jubilee Manor .............................................   

Domestic Violence Complainant Assistance Program   

Donating Household Items ...........................................   

Dr. T.W.E. Henry House .............................................   

Dr. Turner Lodge .........................................................   

Drive Happiness Senior Assisted Transportation ......   

Driver Fitness and Monitoring .....................................   

Drop in Counselling  at Sage ........................................   

E
East Edmonton Community Health Centre ...............   

Easter Seals Equipment Loan ........................................   

Eco Medical Equipment ........................................  

Edmonton Aboriginal Seniors Centre .........................   

Edmonton City Hall .......................................................   

Edmonton Community Adult Learning Association   

Edmonton Community Foundation ............................   

Edmonton Community Health Hub North ................   

Edmonton Community Legal Centre ..........................   

Edmonton Federation of Community Leagues ..........   

Edmonton Food Bank ....................................................   

Edmonton Healing Centre ............................................   

Edmonton Immigrant Services Association (EISA) ..   

Edmonton Lifelong Learners Association - ELLA-   

Edmonton Meals on Wheels .................................  

Edmonton Mennonite Centre for

Newcomers (EMCN) .............................................  

Edmonton New Shadow Theatre Society ....................   

Edmonton Public Library ..............................................   

Edmonton Seniors Coordinating Council (ESCC)   

Edmonton Senior Pride Group .....................................  

Edmonton Service Centre .............................................   

Edmonton Transit Service (ETS) .................................   

Edmonton Valley Zoo ....................................................   

Elder Abuse ............................................  

Elder Abuse Intake Line ................................................   

Elder Abuse Resource and Supports (EARS) ..............   

Elder Move Inc. ....................................................   

ElderCare Edmonton .....................................................   

ElderDog Canada Edmonton Pawd .............................   

Emergency Preparedness and Response .....................   

Emmanuel Home.........................................................   

Entertainment and Leisure ............................................   

Environmental / Household Crisis ..............................   

EPCOR Trouble Line .....................................................   

EPL Branch Locations ....................................................   

Essential Numbers ...............................................................

Estate Planning ...............................................................   

Evansburg Community Health Centre ........................   

Evritt Gardens ..............................................................   

ExquisiCare Cameron Heights ..................................   

ExquisiCare Senior Living .............................................   

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 209



ExquisiCare Westcliff Place. .......................................   

Exquisicare Windermere Manor  ................................

Exquisicare Care at Home  ..............................................

F
Fall Prevention ................................................................   

Family and Community Support Services ..................   

Family Caregiver Wellness Workshops by Norquest .   

Family Centre, The  ..........................................................

Family Violence Information Line ...............................   

Family Violence Prevention ..........................................   

Federal Programs & Benefits ........................................   

Finance .............................................................................   

Find a Doctor ..................................................................   

Find Furniture .................................................................   

Finding Balance Injury Prevention Centre .................   

Folkstone Manor ..........................................................   

Food Security ..................................................................   

Forest Ridge Place .......................................................   

Fort Lions Haven .........................................................   

Fort Moving Ltd ..............................................................   

Fort Saskatchewan Community Hospital....................   

Fort Saskatchewan Food Bank ......................................   

Fort Saskatchewan Seniors Outreach ..........................   

Foster Manor ................................................................   

Frauds and Scams ...........................................................   

Free Hot Meals ................................................................   

Funeral Arrangements ...................................................   

G
Garneau Hall ................................................................   168

Gateway Manor Apartments ......................................   129

GEF Seniors Housing .......................  ....................................

....119, 123, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 

132, 134, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 

142, 143, 178, 179, 181, 182, 183

GeriActors Theatre .........................................................   36

German Canadian Cultural Centre..............................   89

Gibbons Community Health Centre ...........................   54

Glastonbury Village .....................................................   155

Glenrose Dental Clinic ..................................................   60

Glenrose Rehabilitation Hospital .........................  56, 68

Goldage Apartments ...................................................   147

Goldring Manor  ..........................................................   147

Good Samaritan Place ................................................   130

Good Samaritan Seniors’ Clinic ...................................   67

Goodwill Industries of Alberta .....................................   33

Government of Alberta Contacts .................................   52

Government of Canada .................................................   52

Grace Garden Court ...................................................   130

Grey Nuns Community Hospital .................................   56

Grief Support ..................................................................   32

Groat House Apartments ...........................................   130

Guaranteed Income Support (GIS) ......   10, 12,14, 41

H
Habitat for Humanity Reuse Store ...............................   33

Harmony at Rutherford ...................................   115, 155

Harmony Caregiving ..............................................  19, 69

Havencrest Homecare ............................................  40, 69

Health Link Alberta .......................................................   53

Health Plan Coverage ....................................................   62

Health Services and Supports .......................................   53

Health Service Organizations .......................................   63

Healthy Aging Alberta ...................................................   91

210   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



I
Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada .......   25

Immigrant Serving Agencies ........................................   25

Inclusion Alberta ............................................................   33

Income Tax ......................................................................   43

Income Tax Assitance ....................................................   43

Independent Living .....................................................   109

Insurance Bureau of Canada .........................................   28

Internal Revenue Service (IRS) - United States ..........   43

Ital-Canadian Seniors Association ...............................   85

J
Jewish Family Services ...........................................  71, 81

Jewish Senior Citizens’ Centre (Jewish Drop-In Centre)   ...

..................................................................................86

K
Kaye Edmonton Clinic...........................................  53, 56

Kensington Inn ............................................................   155

Kensington Manor ......................................................   156

Kensington Village - Shepherds Gardens ......   155, 188

Kiwanis Place Apartments .........................................   131

Kiwanis Place Lounge .................................................   178

Knox-Met Manor.........................................................   132

Heart To Home Meals ............................................  45, 72

Heart2Care Home Care Services ..........................  55, 69

Heartland Housing Foundation   144, 146, 147, 148, 

 ....................................... 150, 184, 186

Help At Home Care Services ........................................   68

Help At Home Home Services ......................................   72

Help At Home Meal Services ........................................   72

Helpful Nutrition and Health Navigation ...........  46, 70

Helping Hands Personal Assistance ..................   55, 161

Heritage Place Lodge ..................................................   185

Highland Place .............................................................   131

Historical Items ...............................................................   34

Home Care ......................................................................   61

Home Care Assistance .............................................   4, 70

Home For Life Program..............................................   118

Home Health Store Inc. ...........................................   5, 65

Home Instead ..................................................................   70

Home Relocation and Moving Services ......................   73

Home Sales Services .......................................................   74

Home Support Services .................................................   71

HomeED-The City of Edmonton ..............................   120

HomeFirst HealthCare...........................................  24, 70

Homeland Housing .   .................145, 149, 151, 184, 

185, 187

Homestead Place .........................................................   148

Homeward Trust ..........................................................   116

Hospitals ..........................................................................   56

Housing Table of Contents .........................................   102

Hospitals ..........................................................................   86

Huntington Disease Resource Centre, Northern Alberta   ..

................................................................................63

Hutton Place .................................................................   131

Hypertension Canada ....................................................   63

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 211



List of Buildings for Rent Geared to Income ...........   201

Lois Hole Hospital for Women .....................................   56

Londonderry Village Apartments .............................   134

Long Term Care ................................................   112, 114

Lung Association - Alberta and NWT, The ................   63

Lurana Shelter .................................................................   22

M
Mactaggart Place Retirement Residence ..................   170

Manchester Rose ............................................   19, 70, 71

Manoir Saint-Joachim .................................................   133

Manoir Saint-Thomas .................................................   135

Map  ...........................................................................   121

Market Drugs Medical ...........................................  46, 65

Mary A. Finlay Manor ................................................   135

Matheson Seniors Residence ..........................  13 , 160

Mazankowski Alberta Heart Institute..........................   56

McCauley Lodge ..........................................................   179

McQueen Place Lodge ................................................   179

Meadowlark Place Lodge ............................................   180

Meals on Wheels .............................................................   46

Medical Clinics ...............................................................   57

Medical Equipment and Mobilty Aids ........................   64

MEDmobility .................................................   11, 57, 65

Memory Care ...............................................................   109

Men’s Sheds Edmonton ..................................................   89

Mental Health .................................................................   66

Mental Health Helpline ....................................................   9

Mercy Counselling-Catholic Social Services ..............   59

Meridian Housing Foundation.......................   144, 145, 

146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 187

L
La Société des Manoirs St. Joachim et. St. Thomas ... 135

Lakeside Legion Manor ..............................................   148

Land Titles .......................................................................   15

Last Post Fund.................................................................   32

Last Stop Moving ....................................................  35, 73

Lauderdale Terrace Apartments ................................   132

Lauderdale Terrace Row Style Apartments ..............   132

Laurel Heights ..............................................................   168

Law Society of Alberta ...................................................   77

Learning and Literacy ....................................................   75

Leduc & District Food Bank .........................................   46

Leduc Community Hospital .........................................   56

Leduc Regional Housing Foundation .............  144, 147, 

149, 150, 151, 185

Legal Aid Alberta ...................................................  26, 77

Legal Firms ......................................................................   78

Legal Resources and Services ........................................   76

Leukemia and Lymphoma Society of Canada ............   63

Lewis Estates ................................................................   169

LGBTQIA2S+ ..................................................................   78

Libraries  ..........................................................................   79

Life Lease .....................................  109, 134, 135, 149

Lifestyle Options ................................................................   3

Lifestyle Options Leduc ..............................................   177

Lifestyle Options Riverbend ......................................   133

Lifestyle Options Terra Losa ......................................   169

Lifestyle Options Whitemud ......................................   170

Lions Village - Castledowns .......................................   133

Lions Village - Railtown .............................................   133

Lions Village - Riverside .............................................   134

Lions Village of Greater Edmonton Society ...................   2

212   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Meridian Pioneer Manor  ............................................. 148

Métis Capital Housing Corporation .........................   138

Mill Woods Community Health Centre ......................   54

Mill Woods Seniors Association ..................................   86

Millbourne Manor .......................................................   136

Millwoods Manor .............................................   156, 188

Minus One Senior Social Dance Club .........................   89

Misericordia Community Hospital ..............................   56

Miyowayawin Clinic, The ..............................................   58

Montgomery Place ......................................................   136

Morinville Community Health Centre ........................   64

Mountwood Apartments ............................................   136

Move Coordinators Inc .......................................   73, 189

Moving Services ..............................................................   73

Multicultural Health Brokers Co-op ....................  26, 81

Muttart Conservatory ....................................................   36

My Scooter.ca ..........................................................  57, 66

N
Neighbourhood Resource Coordinators .....................   27

New Comers Guide to Edmonton ................................... 26

NorQuest College ...........................................................   24

North Edmonton Seniors Association (NESA) ..........   85

Northeast Community Health Centre .........................   53

Northern Lights Apartments .....................................   149

Northgate Community Health Centre.........................   54

Norwood Golden Manor ............................................   136

Nurse Anytime Home Care ...................................  55, 71

Nurse Next Door Edmonton ........................................   71

O
Office of the Alberta Health Advocates .......................   91

Office of the Public Guardian and Trustee ..........  16, 77

Old Age Security (OAS) .......................   10, 12, 14, 41

OmbudService for Life & Health Insurance (OLHI) .   30

Operation Friendship Seniors Society...................34, 81

Optical Assistance for Seniors ......................................   62
Optima Living...........................................................     122, 

166, 168, 169, 170, 173, 175, 176, 177, 190

Optometry.....................................................................  67

Ortona Villa..................................................................   137

Ottewell Place Lodge ...................................................   180

Ottewell Terrace ...........................................................   137

Our Parents’ Home ......................................................   171

Outpatient and Community Physiotherapy ...............   67

Outreach and Support Services ............................  81, 98

P
Palliative Home Care - AHS .........................................   63

Park Memorial and Crematorium ........................  32, 32

Parkview Manor ..........................................................   149

Parking for People with Disabilities Program ............   94

Parkinsons Association of Alberta ...............................   63

Patient Concerns & Feedback ........................................  58

Personal Decision Making ............................................   16

Personal Laundry ...................................................  34, 72

Pet Food Bank ................................................................ ...82

Petrolia Seniors Group ...................................................   89

Pets  ..............................................................................   82

Piazza Italia...................................................................   137

Pilgrims Hospice Society ...............................................   32

Pine Crest Gardens ......................................................   149

Pioneer Place ................................................................   130

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 213



Ritchie Pioneer Place ..................................................   139

Rocky Mountain Seniors Ski Club ...............................   90

Rosedale Manor ...........................................................   172

Rosedale On The Park.................................................   172

Rosedale Seniors’ Living .......................   160, 172, 173

Rosedale Villa...............................................................   173

Rosslyn Place Apartments ..........................................   139

Rosslyn Place Lodge ....................................................   182

Rosslyn Terrace ............................................................   139

Royal Alexandra Hospital .............................................   56

Royal Canadian Legion..................................................   90

Rutherford Health Centre .............................................   54

Rutherford Heights Retirement Residence ..............   173

S
Safe Accommodations ...................................................   

Sage Community Animators ........................................   

Sage Seniors Association .. ........................................

Sage Seniors’ Safe House .....................................   

Sakaw Terrace Apartments .........................................   

Sakaw Terrace Lodge ...................................................   

Salvation Army Thrift Store ..........................................   

Senior Citizen Society of Stony Plain ..........................   

Seniors’ Abuse Helpline ...........................................   

Seniors’ Centre Without Walls..............................  

Seniors Centres ...............................................................   

Seniors Groups and Clubs .............................................   

Seniors Home Adaptation and Repair Program (SHARP) 

....................................................................

Seniors Housing Terminology ...................................   

Seniors Housing With Service Options .......   

Place Beausejour ..........................................................   149

Planeview Place ...........................................................   185

Planned Giving ...............................................................   39

Pleasantview Place Apartments .................................   138

Pleasantview Place Lodge ...........................................   181

Podiatry and Foot Care ..................................................   67

Poison and Drug Information Service (PADIS) .........   63

Polish Veterans Home .................................................   138

Porta Place ....................................................................   138

Prescription Drugs Health Coverage ...........................   62

Pride Centre of Edmonton ............................................   78

PROBUS Clubs of Edmonton .......................................   90

Provincial Archives of Alberta ......................................   34

Provincial Financial Programs & Benefits ..................   41

Psychiatric Treatment Clinic .........................................   66

Public Reporting on Supportive Living and Long Term 

Care Accommodations ...................................   117

Public Transportation ....................................................   94

Q
Queen Alexandra Place Lodge ..................................   181

R
Radius Community Health and Healing ..................  ....58

Recreation Resources .....................................................   83

Rehabilitation ..................................................................   67

Renaissance Tower ......................................................   138

Rent Geared to Income ....................................   110, 201

Residential Access Modification Program (RAMP) . 118

Residential Tenancy Dispute Resolution Service (RTDRS) 

  .............................................................................117

Resolution Support Centre ............................................   78

214   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 215

Seniors Housing With Supports Included ...  

Seniors Housing Accommodation Only .......  

Seniors Income Tax Clinic ............................................   

Seniors’ Lodges .................................................   

Seniors Lodge Program ...............................................  

Seniors Property Tax Deferral Program ......................   

Seniors Self-Contained Housing Program ................  

Seniors United Now (SUN) ...........................................   

Service Alberta and Consumer Contact Centre ... ........

Service Alberta and Red Tape Reduction .............. ........

Service Canada .......................................................  

Sexual Assault Centre of Edmonton (SACE) ..............   

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STI) Clinic .............   

Shaama Centre For Seniors and Women, The ....  

Shalom Movers - Moving & Storage ............................   

Shepherd’s Gardens .....................................................   

Sherwood Park - Strathcona County Health Centre....
Sherwood Park 55+ Club..................................................

Sid J. Kobewka Professional Corporation................

Silver Birch Haven .......................................................   

Silver Birch Lodge .......................................................   

Silver Cross ...........................................................   

Society of St. Vincent de Paul (SSVP) ..........................   

Solution Home Buyers ...................................................   

South East Edmonton Seniors Association (SEESA)  .............

.................................................................  ..............

South Side Manor .............................................   

South West Seniors’ Outreach Society .........................   

Southwest Edmonton Seniors Association .................   

Southwoods Court North ...........................................   

Sparling Lodge .............................................................   

Specialized Clinics ..........................................................   

Specialized Hospitals......................................................   

Spruce Grove Community Health Centre ...................   

Spruce Haven Manor ..................................................   

Spruce View Manor-  ..................................................   

St. Albert Food Bank and Community Village ...........   

St. Albert Further Education Association ...................   

St. Albert Community Health Centre ..........................   

St. Albert Public Library ................................................   

St.Albert Seniors Association .......................................   

St. Andrew’s Centre ..........................................   

St. Elia’s Pysanka Manor .............................................   

Strathcona Community Hospital .................................   

Strathcona County Elder Abuse Help Line ...................... 

Strathcona County Family and Community Services  ............

................................................... 

Strathcona County Library ...........................................   

Strathcona Place Seniors Society ..................................   

Strathcona Place 55+ Services & Outreach .................   

Strathcona Place (Residence) .....................................   

Student Legal Services of Edmonton (SLS) .................   

Sturgeon Community Hospital ....................................   

Suitebird  ..............................................................

Summerwood Village .................................................   

Sunrise Home Buyers ..........................................   

Sunset Apartments ......................................................   

Sunset Manor Apartments .........................................   

Sunset/Sunridge Manor ..............................................   

Supervised Transition Excercise Program ..................   

Supportive/Assisted Living .........................................  

Survey: Directory Feedback Survey ..........................   

Survivor Benefits ....................................................  

Sweetly Real Estate ..............................................   



T
Tegler Foundation, The ....................................   142, 152

Tegler Manor ................................................................   141

Tegler Terrace ...............................................................   141

Telford Mews ................................................................   159

Tenant Support Services .............................................   117

Thorsby Community Health Centre ............................   56

Touchmark at Wedgewood ........................................   174

Tower I ..........................................................................   141

Transportation and Driving ..........................................   93

Travel Insurance .............................................................   95

Travel Services ................................................................   95

Trinity Hall ...................................................................   141

Trinity Lutheran House ..............................................   142

Twin Brooks Community Health Centre ....................   54

U
Ukraninian Dnipro Senior Citizens Home ..............   142

University of Alberta Hospital ......................................   56

Utilities Consumer Advocate ........................................   30

V
Veritas Seniors Concierge .....................................  44, 71

Veterans Affairs Canada  .........................................15, 41

Veterans Housing Project Edmonton Inc. The ........   142

Veterans Last Post Fund ........................................  15, 32

Veterans Villa Southgate .............................................   142

Village at Westmount ..................................................   158

Virginia Park Apartments ..........................................   143

Virginia Park Lodge ....................................................   183

Viselka Seniors Home .................................................   143

Vision Loss Rehabilitation Alberta ..............................   63

Vista Housing for Seniors   11, 119, 124, 126, 127, 

128, 135, 136, 137, 140 141, 142, 143, 

Volunteer Resources .......................................................   96

Volunteer Connector .....................................................   96

VRS Seniors Living Community ...............................   168

W
Waterford of Summerlea ............................................   175

Wecan Food Basket Society of Alberta ........................   45

Welcome Centre for Immigrants ..................................   26

West Country Hearth ..................................................   177

West Grove Apartments .............................................   151

West Jasper Place Community Health Centre ............   54

West Sturgeon People Aging in Place Foundation ..   177

Westend Seniors Activity Centre ..........................  81, 86

Westlawn Courts  ........................................................   143

Westview Health Centre ................................................   56

What to do when a senior dies - A Check List ...........   14

What to do when you turn 65 .......................................   10

When to Consult a Lawyer ............................................   76

Whispering Waters Manor .........................................   187

Wild Rose .....................................................................   175

Wills and Estates .............................................................   38

WIN House Shelter ........................................................   22

Wings of Providence ......................................................   34

Woodcroft Community Health Centre .......................   89

Y
YMCA of Northern Alberta ..........................................   83

Your Good Company Ltd ........................................   9, 72

216   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 217

Notes: Sage Seniors Association



218   Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca

Notes: Sage Seniors Association



Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 219

Notes: Sage Seniors Association



Notes: Sage Seniors Association

220  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Notes: Sage Seniors Association

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 221



Notes: Sage Seniors Association

222  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Notes: Sage Seniors Association

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 223



Notes: Sage Seniors Association

224  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



Notes: Sage Seniors Association

Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca 225



Notes: Sage Seniors Association

226  Directory of Senior Services 2023-2024     www.mysage.ca



HOME CARE DONE DIFFERENT
Our Care Team is here for you 24/7

LET US TAKE CARE OF YOU
• Access Companions to Registered Nurses that
are available on short notice

• We create customized care plans for clients
and families in need of extra support

• We find the perfect match between a
caregiver and client to ensure needs are not
only met but exceeded

CONTACT US FOR A FREE
CARING CONSULT

IT’S ABOUT
CARING
NOT JUST
HEALTH CARE

1.866.318.7932

www.nursenextdoor.com | happier aging



West Location:
(780) 439-9990

11 Fairway Drive Suite 201
Homeinstead.com/Edmonton

East Location:
(780) 851-4554

1004 Parsons Rd Unit 8
Homeinstead.com/EastEdmonton

Care in the comfort of
your own home

Our award-winning home care
services can help aging adults
stay engaged in everyday life
with tailor-made support by
professional caregivers to stay
safe and well at home.

Our Care Professionals
assist with:
• Personal Care Services
• Meal Prep and Home Helper
• Chronic Disease Care
• Alzheimer’s Care
• Nurse Directed Care
• Transportation
• Hospice Support
• Medication Reminders

Serving Edmonton & Surrounding areas




